
AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 12 DEC 2023

R1 12 Dec 2023 | Wagga | Australia Day Races at the MTC Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1675m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 17003
	 2	 354431
	 3	 765733
	 4	 132553
	 5	 310648
	 6	 431506
	 7	 087545
	 8	 00038
	 9	 458445
	10	 537570

DUCHY OF CORNWALL
PHOTO MAN
DIAMOND FLYER
BREAKAWAY WEEK
KOCKIBITOO
RUSSIAN RANSOM
WILD BUCKEROO
WHATSUPBUTTERCUP
GALAXY REIGN
SHALLELUJAH

59
56.5
56
55.5
55
55
55
55
55
55

2
10
3
9
6
5
8
4
1
7

D BEASLEY
H DURNAN  2 

BROCK RYAN
T MARTIN  3 

M A CAHILL
J INNES JNR
T WORSNOP  2 

MS R FREEMAN
MS C KEATINGS  3 

MS K NISBET

T P DONNELLY
G J COLVIN
P MURRAY
K R DRYDEN
W CARROLL
R J STEINER
J W SCOBIE
MS T BATEUP
R COLE
R D PURCELL

4
5
4
5
4
5
8
4
5
4

G
G
G
M
M
G
G
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

57
52
51
54
50
49
44
38
32
32

	 5-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-0-2
	19-�1�-0-5
	16-�1�-3-5
	 9-�1�-0-2
	13-�1�-2-1
	36-�1�-2-2
	 5-�0�-0-1
	15-�0�-0-1
	13-�0�-1-1

$24,375
$15,925
$41,575
$44,175
$25,200
$30,440
$41,790
$2,500
$15,200
$12,850

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 DUCHY OF CORNWALL Trainer: T P Donnelly Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$24,375
Jockey: D Beasley WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Zutara J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/02/23 (298 Days)
Owner: R A Pegum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 17Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Beasley	 59	 $3.5	 Bia Tinne	 1:23.15	 (23.83)	 3	 3	 ........ 4...........................Good win
7 of 8	 09Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 D Beasley	 61	 $*2.8	 Iknowastar	 1:37.30	 (24.53)	 3	 4	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
11 of 14	05May23	 WAG	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM74	 [	 7]	 D Beasley	 55	 $14	 Smartawi	 1:36.97	 (24.45)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 12	24May23	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Beasley	 57	 $26	 Queenmaker	 1:59.59	 (25.53)	 12	 12	 ....14¾.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 23Oct23	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 D Beasley	 60.5	 $*2.6	 Dream Inherit	 1:22.37	 (23.19)	 10	 8	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

2 PHOTO MAN Trainer: G J Colvin Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$15,925
Jockey: H Durnan (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Photochute J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/12/23 (10 Days)
Owner: G J Colvin, A R Cameron, J D Edgerton, W M Driscoll, D M Pieper, G W Pieper, Mrs K A Colvin, D C Comerford, R P Colvin, M Doyle & Leadbitter Racing (Mgr: A J Leadbitter)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 14Oct23	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 H Durnan	 57	 $7	 Tiger Leny	 1:18.80	 (23.39)	 4	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 23Oct23	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Beasley	 59	 $5	 Where Is Ken	 1:16.65	 (23.57)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 03Nov23	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 D Beasley	 56.5	 $11	 Semper Fortis	 1:36.90	 (23.00)	 3	 4	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
3 of 15	 10Nov23	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 H Durnan	 55	 $9	 Motorace	 1:37.43	 (25.23)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 02Dec23	 WRS	turf	 1675	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 H Durnan	 57	 $*3.2	 Joey Ben	 1:44.36	 (24.85)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½...........................Good win

3 DIAMOND FLYER Trainer: P Murray Barrier: 3 Total: 19-1-0-5 Prize Money: A$41,575
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 56 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Della’s Diamond J+H: 5-0-0-2 Turf: 19-1-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-4 Last Win: 09/09/23 (94 Days)
Owner: Dr N Wu, D H Petkovich, I M Neville O A M, Mrs A I Neville, J McBarron, S A Onur, Mrs H I Onur & M D Hobbs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 15Oct23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Brock Ryan	 59.5	 $8.5	 Ballistic Therapy	 1:22.24	 (23.49)	 3	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
5 of 6	 28Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 55	 $4.8	 Vegas Outlaw	 1:40.22	 (22.52)	 5	 6	 ..... 9½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 13Nov23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 S 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 P Zerafa	 59.5	 $14	 Chipstar	 1:26.09	 (24.95)	 2	 3	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 28Nov23	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 56	 $9	 Just Like Liam	 1:25.52	 (23.43)	 3	 4	 ..... 6½........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 04Dec23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Brock Ryan	 57.5	 $4.6	 Zariz No Water	 1:29.57	 (25.67)	 6	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

4 BREAKAWAY WEEK Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 9 Total: 16-1-3-5 Prize Money: A$44,175
Jockey: T Martin (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 11-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Birthday Week J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 16-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-3 Last Win: 23/09/23 (80 Days)
Owner: B O’Brien, Miss T M Anthony, Mrs K Baas, Ms R Putland, G J Fitzgerald, B Bullock, P Drake, G E Gurney, Ms B Heycox, Miss B Heycox, J M Mathew, T Scanes, C Sumner, N D Tripp, J 
G Lange, Ms V Emanuel, Rmd Racing & L B Rankin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 09Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 T Martin	 56	 $3.8	 Burgundy Girl	 1:28.56	 (23.79)	 6	 6	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 20Oct23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 56	 $11	 Lyrical Beauty	 1:11.28	 (23.37)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 07Nov23	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Innes Jnr	 56.5	 $3.8	 Dorami	 1:17.34	 (24.25)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 17Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Innes Jnr	 56	 $6.5	 She’s Rich Enuff	 1:23.68	 (23.51)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 01Dec23	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Innes Jnr	 57	 $7	 Autunno	 1:39.47	 (23.08)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
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5 KOCKIBITOO Trainer: W Carroll Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$25,200
Jockey: M A Cahill WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ready For Victory Dam: Baa Ram Ewe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 12/05/23 (214 Days)
Owner: P D Cocking, W Carroll, R Pollack, G Guthrie, G J Smith, D L Carroll, I L Wood, R G Rutland, Mrs M Pollack & T J Carroll

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 12May23	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Beasley	 57	 $*3.1	 Hazel’s Choice	 1:27.27	 (26.37)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
11 of 11	14Oct23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Jack Martin	 55.5	 $151	 Love Shuck	 1:09.91	 (22.93)	 8	 10	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
6 of 7	 03Nov23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Damon Budler	 55.5	 $31	 Laurel Hill	 1:09.79	 (22.63)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
4 of 10	 17Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Mallyon	 55	 $41	 She’s Rich Enuff	 1:23.68	 (23.51)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 02Dec23	 WRS	turf	 1675	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Ella Mc Guirk	 56	 $11	 Military Manoeuver	 1:42.31	 (24.61)	 2	 3	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten

6 RUSSIAN RANSOM Trainer: R J Steiner Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$30,440
Jockey: J Innes Jnr WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Duporth Dam: Russian Kitty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 16/09/23 (87 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Pinczuk, P D Briggs, V Pinczuk, A R Briggs, Mrs S Robinson, R F Carey, Ms L Crittenden, A C Maguire, B T Jesson, G J Donohoe & J V Hunter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 31Aug23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Heagney	 59	 $7.5	 The Last Centurion	 1:13.50	 (24.43)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 16Sep23	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Heagney	 59	 $10	 Fleet Destination	 1:25.51	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 9	 01Oct23	 COT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 M Heagney	 56.5	 $31	 Asgarda	 1:12.12	 (23.99)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	23Oct23	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 M A Cahill	 56.5	 $31	 Gold Tracker	 1:16.35	 (23.20)	 3	 5	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 12	 02Dec23	 WRS	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 D Beasley	 61	 $11	 College Dropout	 1:10.42	 (23.69)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½................... Every chance

7 WILD BUCKEROO Trainer: J W Scobie Barrier: 8 Total: 36-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$41,790
Jockey: T Worsnop (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 13-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zariz Dam: Notes J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 36-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 22-0-0-2 Last Win: 04/09/23 (99 Days)
Owner: J W Scobie, Ms K M Blay, B J Blay, K L Roots, Mrs V M Whittaker, M J Whittaker, Mrs C A Benson & J H Benson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 09Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms C Keatings	 53	 $31	 Bandolero	 1:25.87	 (23.68)	 7	 5	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 03Nov23	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Ms C Keatings	 55.5	 $91	 Keith	 1:36.43	 (23.39)	 7	 7	 ....13½.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 04Nov23	 TUU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 T Worsnop	 56.5	 $15	 Tyrol	 1:23.42	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 18Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 T Worsnop	 57	 $151	 Whisker To Whisker	 1:49.23	 (24.55)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 02Dec23	 WRS	turf	 1675	 S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Ms K Nisbet	 58.5	 $21	 Military Manoeuver	 1:42.31	 (24.61)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

8 WHATSUPBUTTERCUP Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,500
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Buckleupbuttercup J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M & R Services Pty Ltd, Miss T M Bateup, M J Davidson, Pink Ticket Racing, D J McGlynn, Mrs P M McGlynn, S C Foley, W A Wilkins, D L Edwards, Ms R Sloan, R J Slade, V Marsh, N 
H Slade, G Ballard & A Sperring

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	13Oct22	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $61	 Rebel Dean	 0:59.03	 (23.23)	 9	 11	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	01Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms A McLucas	 53	 $31	 Summer In Siam	 1:12.55	 (23.21)	 7	 8	 ....12¼.......................... Well back
12 of 12	26Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Mallyon	 56	 $101	 The Prodigal Son	 1:08.96	 (22.33)	 12	 12	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 6	 07Nov23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Troy Phillips	 57	 $6	 Berenike	 1:10.28	 (23.35)	-	-	   ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 27Nov23	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms R Freeman	 57	 $81	 Mulvader	 1:38.02	 (23.39)	 9	 9	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten

9 GALAXY REIGN Trainer: R Cole Barrier: 1 Total: 15-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$15,200
Jockey: Ms C Keatings (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cluster Dam: Just A Kiss J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 15-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Cole, S L Murphy & R Cox

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 16Jun23	 GOU	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Bourke	 59	 $10	 Kenichi	 1:30.03	 (24.29)	 6	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 07Jul23	 GOU	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Bourke	 59	 $31	 Diamond Drummer	 1:36.90	 (24.57)	 10	 9	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 07Nov23	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms E Hennessy	 59	 $12	 Keynes Time	 1:18.65	 (23.50)	 8	 8	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 25Nov23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55.5	 $12	 Toes In The Water	 1:25.34	 (22.80)	 5	 3	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 01Dec23	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms C Keatings	 53.5	 $18	 Autunno	 1:39.47	 (23.08)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

10 SHALLELUJAH Trainer: R D Purcell Barrier: 7 Total: 13-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$12,850
Jockey: Ms K Nisbet WT: 55 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Belle De Jeu J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Thomas & P L Middlebrook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 23Sep23	 JER	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Worsnop	 55	 $4.6	 Mainbar	 1:17.59	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 07Oct23	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56	 $21	 Little Basheba	 1:24.52	 (24.77)	 7	 8	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 21Oct23	 DEQ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Quilty	 57	 $*3.5	 Danger Man	 1:25.91	 (24.22)	-	-	   ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 28Oct23	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55	 $51	 Peniche	 1:31.44	 (23.76)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
10 of 12	02Dec23	 WRS	turf	 1675	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Vale	 57	 $41	 Photo Man	 1:44.36	 (24.85)	 7	 5	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back

WAGGA | PAGE 2



AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 12 DEC 2023

R2 12 Dec 2023 | Tamworth | Thank You Mitch, Danny & Joe (Bm66)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM66	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 138128
	 2	 232164
	 3	 117536
	 4	 880554
	 5	 204412
	 6	 457321
	 7	 152737
	 8	 611694
	 9	 571924
	10	 029122

CHEPTEGEI
ZAKOR
HYLAND BAY
ENDLESS RIVER
HIRAISHIN
NOSEY
ACOTANGO
INDIAN THUNDER
OUTTA DE LADY
PULL THE TAIL

65
64
63.5
59.5
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
55.5

6
4
10
2
3
9
1
7
8
5

S INGELSE  2 

J BARRIE  2 

COBI VITLER  3 

D MC LELLAN
--
L ROLLS
BRAITH NOCK  2 

C HOULGATTE  2 

MS M WEIR
C J HILLIER  1.5 

M R MULHOLLAND
P M FARRELL
W OAKENFULL
M A OSTINI
RIDGE WILSON
J A SYLVESTER
MS C MORGAN
K T DIXON
ZACH HATCH
MS S GRILLS

7
5
6
7
5
10
4
9
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

74
72
71
63
62
61
59
59
57
59

	29-�5�-2-4
	20-�3�-4-2
	19-�4�-3-5
	39-�5�-2-3
	27-�4�-5-3
	71-�9�-5-5
	12-�2�-2-1
	94-�9�-14-11
	11-�2�-2-1
	21-�3�-6-1

$111,435
$84,265
$103,725
$110,845
$110,595
$224,200
$60,250
$378,875
$40,925
$82,360

	1-�0�-0-0
	10-�2�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	11-�0�-1-1
	16-�3�-3-2
	28-�5�-0-3
	2-�1�-0-1
	23-�0�-4-4
	4-�0�-0-1
	9-�1�-4-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 CHEPTEGEI Trainer: M R Mulholland Barrier: 6 Total: 29-5-2-4 Prize Money: A$111,435
Jockey: S Ingelse (a2.0) WT: 65 Good: 14-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Julez J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-4-2-2 Last Win: 02/01/23 (344 Days)
Owner: J A Holsman, S J Spinks, M R Mulholland, C R Willebrands, Mrs S L Henry, M T Coleman, S Wunnacharoensri, N A Suringa, E Sydun, Mrs R Sydun & K A Paine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 02Dec22	 MUD	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $6	 Almost Persuaded	 1:23.84	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 23Dec22	 COA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J Barrett	 52	 $14	 Knife’s Edge	 1:33.40	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 02Jan23	 GIL	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $5.5	 Great Buy	 1:15.98	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2...........................Good win
2 of 9	 15Jan23	 ORA	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 S Lisnyy	 57	 $4.2	 Larynx	 1:15.75	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 12Nov23	 WAN	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 57	 $18	 Moetta	 1:08.92	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ....12½...................... Well beaten

2 ZAKOR Trainer: P M Farrell Barrier: 4 Total: 20-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$84,265
Jockey: J Barrie (a2.0) WT: 64 Good: 14-2-3-2 Track: 4-2-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-1
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Universal Miss J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 20-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/11/23 (35 Days)
Owner: Ms J L Bowen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 02Oct23	 MUS	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Braith Nock	 56.5	 $19	 Iron Hat	 0:50.63	 (21.55)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 16Oct23	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Barrie	 59.5	 $7	 Custo	 0:52.35	 (22.35)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 07Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Barrie	 55	 $15	 Florida Sky	 0:50.65	 (21.57)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 7	 19Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Barrie	 55	 $8.5	 Outreach To Henry	 0:56.85	 (22.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
4 of 6	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 J Barrie	 62.5	 $6.5	 Overextend	 0:56.86	 (22.64)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

3 HYLAND BAY Trainer: W Oakenfull Barrier: 10 Total: 19-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$103,725
Jockey: Cobi Vitler (a3.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 9-1-2-2 Track: 3-1-0-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-4-1-1 58+kg: 14-2-3-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Nurmaah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-4-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-1-3 Last Win: 06/11/22 (401 Days)
Owner: W Oakenfull, I A Campbell, D B Stewart, P D Durkin & Glencoe Graziers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 06Nov22	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $*3.4	 Kingstar Bullet	 1:25.93	 (23.99)	 4	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 8	 13May23	 TOO	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 K Yoshida	 58.5	 $26	 Al Pal’s Gal	 1:02.05	 (23.35)	 7	 7	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 27May23	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms L Mc Coy	 58.5	 $41	 Rejoiced	 1:12.97	 (23.27)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 10Jun23	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 S 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 Ms L Mc Coy	 62	 $21	 Villaden	 1:40.18	 (25.21)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 6	 30Jun23	 IPS	 turf	 1680	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 C Graham	 57.5	 $19	 Cool Encounter	 1:44.72	 (22.65)	 2	 4	 ........ 9................... Every chance

4 ENDLESS RIVER Trainer: M A Ostini Barrier: 2 Total: 39-5-2-3 Prize Money: A$110,845
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 59.5 Good: 26-5-2-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

7yo b/br nz g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 25-4-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-1
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Victim Of Love J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 39-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/02/22 (667 Days)
Owner: Mrs D M Thornton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 13Oct23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Billy Cray	 55	 $81	 Just In Reach	 0:56.08	 (21.82)	 8	 7	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
12 of 13	27Oct23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM74	 [	 4]	 D Mc Lellan	 58	 $151	 Cripps Tonite	 1:03.37	 (22.41)	 4	 6	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 12Nov23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Glenn Cahill	 61	 $31	 Gold Counter	 1:04.43	 (23.40)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
5 of 6	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 60.5	 $41	 Overextend	 0:56.86	 (22.64)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 03Dec23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms C Williams	 62	 $18	 Nosey	 1:03.42	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
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5 HIRAISHIN Trainer: Ridge Wilson Barrier: 3 Total: 27-4-5-3 Prize Money: A$110,595
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 14-2-3-3 Track: 8-0-1-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 9-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-3-2
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Shelmerdine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-0 Last Win: 05/11/23 (37 Days)
Owner: M K Storey, Mrs P M Storey, T R Lacey, Miss C G Storey & Miss S J Storey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	20May23	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 54	 $61	 Sister Moon	 1:11.52	 (23.37)	 2	 3	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
4 of 8	 25Sep23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 56	 $12	 Outback Ringer	 0:55.38	 (21.79)	 3	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 27Oct23	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 A Adkins	 60.5	 $4	 Russian Assassin	 1:04.28	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 05Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 C J Hillier	 58	 $6	 Imperioness	 1:16.20	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 7	 16Nov23	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 C J Hillier	 60.5	 $*2.5	 Captain Wise	 0:56.73	 (21.76)	 2	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

6 NOSEY Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 9 Total: 71-9-5-5 Prize Money: A$224,200
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 58.5 Good: 39-4-5-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

10yo b aus g Fav: 7-3-1-1 58+kg: 35-5-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-5-0-3
Sire: Eavesdropper Dam: Viognier J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 71-9-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 32-5-0-2 Last Win: 03/12/23 (9 Days)
Owner: J A Sylvester, C J Wilson & A C Cowan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 16Oct23	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms K Lenton	 59.5	 $61	 Custo	 0:52.35	 (22.35)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 27Oct23	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Braith Nock	 59	 $16	 Captain Wise	 0:51.67	 (22.26)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 13Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 60.5	 $41	 Nebraskan	 0:57.47	 (22.23)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 24Nov23	 BOB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 W Wheatley	 63.5	 $*3.5	 Eliseo	 1:11.32	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 03Dec23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L Rolls	 60.5	 $8.5	 The Affirmative	 1:03.42	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win

7 ACOTANGO Trainer: Ms C Morgan Barrier: 1 Total: 12-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$60,250
Jockey: Braith Nock (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 6-2-2-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Spieth Dam: Chinchilla J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 26/02/23 (289 Days)
Owner: C G Morgan, P A Colley, J P Devine, Mrs S A Rodda, D W G Green, G J McDonald, J Sant, M T Coleman, Wbc Racing (Mgr: N P Wood), Z Churcher, M A Thomas, Miss P L Belsham & 
W A Devine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 20Mar23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 K Jennings	 57	 $12	 Dollar Magic	 1:02.41	 (22.06)	 8	 8	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 04Apr23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 K Jennings	 58	 $3.5	 Taketheshot	 1:09.80	 (23.29)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
7 of 14	 22Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 J Moreira	 56	 $7.5	 Penthouse	 1:02.97	 (22.59)	 13	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 08May23	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 R Simpson	 55.5	 $4.4	 Defiant Heart	 0:56.81	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 7	 07Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $13	 Zakor	 0:50.65	 (21.57)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

8 INDIAN THUNDER Trainer: K T Dixon Barrier: 7 Total: 94-9-14-11 Prize Money: A$378,875
Jockey: C Houlgatte (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 62-5-8-10 Track: 12-1-2-0

9yo b/br aus g Fav: 13-5-3-1 54-56kg: 31-3-6-4 Firm: 2-1-0-1 Distance: 23-0-4-4
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Whisper Bay J+H: 20-3-4-3 Turf: 94-9-14-11 Soft/Heavy: 30-3-6-0 Last Win: 15/07/23 (150 Days)
Owner: K P Wellington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 07Jul23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms K Lenton	 55	 $7.5	 Horowitz	 1:12.91	 (23.57)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 11	 15Jul23	 INV	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	10]	 C Houlgatte	 61	 $3.6	 Finding Alice	 1:25.39	 (24.50)	 4	 3	 ........ 3...........................Good win
6 of 11	 25Jul23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Houlgatte	 59	 $8	 Barry’s Lane	 1:18.44	 (23.77)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
9 of 14	 03Aug23	 MOR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Houlgatte	 59	 $12	 Ringside	 1:22.51	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾............................No show
4 of 9	 02Dec23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 C Houlgatte	 55.5	 $51	 Aquarter	 0:59.20	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

9 OUTTA DE LADY Trainer: Zach Hatch Barrier: 8 Total: 11-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$40,925
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 56.5 Good: 8-2-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Outreach Dam: Lady De Retz J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/10/23 (59 Days)
Owner: Mrs A L Hatch & Z M Hatch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 23Sep23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 M Palmer	 58.5	 $26	 Seeni	 0:58.71	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 14Oct23	 INV	 turf	 1050	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Palmer	 60	 $*2.2	 Grenado	 1:00.35	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 3...........................Good win
9 of 14	 22Oct23	 COA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Wendy Peel	 59	 $17	 Dirty Merchant	 1:07.80	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼............................No show
2 of 11	 12Nov23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Braith Nock	 58.5	 $4.2	 Gold Counter	 1:04.43	 (23.40)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 25Nov23	 INV	 turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 60.5	 $*3.3	 Grenado	 1:12.06	 (25.12)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

10 PULL THE TAIL Trainer: Ms S Grills Barrier: 5 Total: 21-3-6-1 Prize Money: A$82,360
Jockey: C J Hillier (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 9-1-1-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-1-0 54-56kg: 15-3-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-4-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Martine J+H: 7-1-5-0 Turf: 21-3-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-4-1 Last Win: 11/07/23 (154 Days)
Owner: L M Bowen, J M Delaforce, H M Baily, T J Cutlack, T G Webster, Miss A J Healey, J W Healey, M W Maynard & A Grills

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 21May23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C J Hillier	 55.5	 $16	 Florino	 0:58.20	 (23.35)	 4	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 09Jun23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 C J Hillier	 53.5	 $15	 Remember Jack	 0:57.00	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾............................No show
1 of 7	 11Jul23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C J Hillier	 55	 $*3.8	 Jackyy Dee	 0:58.74	 (23.17)	 2	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
2 of 10	 07Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 C J Hillier	 57	 $11	 My Eloise	 0:56.52	 (22.23)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 02Dec23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 C J Hillier	 53.5	 $*2.5	 Aquarter	 0:59.20	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
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R3 12 Dec 2023 | Wagga | Ted Ryder Cup Day December 22 (Bm58)
Distance: 1065m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 212336
	 2	 1512
	 3	 665487
	 4	 315072
	 5	 13813
	 6	 082189
	 7	 840155
	 8	 402736
	 9	 6014
	10	 59189
	11	 201775

CONTINUUM
UNDERPANTS
JUKEBOX FLYER
ROYSTON HEAD
SUPER SUNNY SEEYA
DANCING IN THE SKY
FIFTY CARATS
MR BROWN FOX
SPIRIT LAKE
SHOOT ‘EM STRAIGHT
HI POPPY

62
62
61
60
58.5
58
56.5
55.5
55.5
55
55

3
11
8
4
10
6
5
1
7
2
9

MS C KEATINGS  3 

M A CAHILL
N HEYWOOD
J KISSICK
J LYON
J RICHARDS
JACK MARTIN
B P WARD
D BEASLEY
MS K NISBET
EMMA LY  3 

TODD SMART
S SPACKMAN
TROY LORBACK
P WIDDUP
R P WELLINGTON
M TRAVERS
T BURLEIGH
R D PURCELL
DARRELL BURNET
LUKE CLARKE
R D PURCELL

6
3
4
4
3
5
7
9
3
5
7

M
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
F
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
63
62
56
56
52
53
47
54
50
43

	52-�4�-15-6
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 8-�1�-1-0
	 7-�1�-2-1
	 5-�2�-0-2
	18-�2�-2-1
	33-�3�-5-2
	57-�7�-6-3
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-0
	37-�1�-4-11

$164,750
$34,975
$52,940
$35,125
$39,190
$50,925
$87,320
$146,875
$21,500
$17,505
$49,935

	13-�0�-3-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CONTINUUM Trainer: Todd Smart Barrier: 3 Total: 52-4-15-6 Prize Money: A$164,750
Jockey: Ms C Keatings (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 24-1-3-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 8-2-4-0 58+kg: 5-1-3-0 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 13-0-3-2
Sire: Time For War Dam: Glycerine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 51-4-15-6 Soft/Heavy: 26-3-11-1 Last Win: 02/06/23 (193 Days)
Owner: B J McAlister, T R Smart, S L Rose, A R Milburn, M P Ryan, Ms J J Wickerson, S D Clothier, S Dunbar, S W Dunbar, S D Chester, D Smith, M Meehan, J K Reilly, G C Love, C W Love, 
S C Jackman, D McCallion, A J Carolan, D Scali & Ms J T Daley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 02Jun23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Mallyon	 59	 $11	 Scoffa	 0:57.88	 (22.63)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 9	 16Jun23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Emma Ly	 59	 $8.5	 Lunar Solar	 0:58.39	 (23.03)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 30Jun23	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 J Mallyon	 57.5	 $21	 The Neon Knight	 0:58.90	 (22.88)	 11	 10	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 12Jul23	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 54	 $26	 Miss Kojiki	 1:03.97	 (23.07)	 5	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 21Jul23	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 J Mallyon	 61.5	 $4.6	 White Liar	 1:03.29	 (22.97)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

2 UNDERPANTS Trainer: S Spackman Barrier: 11 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$34,975
Jockey: M A Cahill WT: 62 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Va Pensiero Dam: Dutiful J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 25/09/23 (78 Days)
Owner: J R Grentell, H Bolitho, I R Burkinshaw, B W Stokes, Mrs D J Spackman, S M Spackman, Mrs K Burkinshaw, Mrs K Stokes, Mrs T Grentell & Mrs R Bolitho

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 01Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Richards	 ---	 $--	 Nutbush Ambush	 0:59.50	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 23Apr23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Richards	 58	 $31	 Plenitude	 1:11.91	 (23.36)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 9	 04May23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Richards	 59	 $15	 Ritzytwenties	 1:11.02	 (22.53)	 9	 8	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
1 of 6	 25Sep23	 LEE	 turf	 1150	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 J Richards	 55	 $5	 Daly Heads	 1:07.47	 (22.55)	 5	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
2 of 10	 07Oct23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 J Richards	 55.5	 $6.5	 November Falls	 1:10.08	 (24.25)	 9	 9	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

3 JUKEBOX FLYER Trainer: Troy Lorback Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$52,940
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 61 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Jukebox Dam: Lyka Flyer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/02/22 (654 Days)
Owner: T J Browning & Mrs B J Browning

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 08Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett	 56	 $3.6	 So Good So Cool	 1:03.30	 (22.95)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
5 of 8	 27Feb23	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Lever	 62.5	 $*1.7	 So Extra	 0:58.29	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 5	 14Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 57.5	 $8	 High Plateau	 0:57.67	 (22.27)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 01Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 56.5	 $10	 London	 1:04.31	 (23.57)	 2	 3	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 01May23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Emma Ly	 57.5	 $*4.2	 Bottom Bar	 0:59.17	 (23.93)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

4 ROYSTON HEAD Trainer: P Widdup Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$35,125
Jockey: J Kissick WT: 60 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Vonzelle J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 26/01/23 (320 Days)
Owner: D J Clarke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 26Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Worsnop	 57	 $6.5	 Spirited King	 0:57.51	 (22.35)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 8	 09Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 T Worsnop	 58	 $4.6	 I Iz Brilliant	 0:57.68	 (23.32)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
14 of 14	24Mar23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 D Beasley	 55.5	 $31	 Very Shamus	 0:58.88	 (23.79)	 14	 14	 ....15¼.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 22Apr23	 LEE	 turf	 1050	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Simon Miller	 58	 $*3.1	 Threetimeslucky	 1:01.34	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 28Nov23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Kissick	 59.5	 $10	 Very Shamus	 0:59.39	 (23.30)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
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5 SUPER SUNNY SEEYA Trainer: R P Wellington Barrier: 10 Total: 5-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$39,190
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Soleil Brulant J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 5-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/10/23 (66 Days)
Owner: J B Wellington, G P A M Racing (Mgr: M A Meehan), Mrs A Fordham, L B Meehan, D Crowther, S A Meehan, L Crowther, Mrs E Wellington, D R Ryan, T Mullane Grant, Mrs N Mullane 
Grant & Mrs S A Wellington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 19Aug23	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Lyon	 56.5	 $6	 Mr Time	 0:58.24	 (22.99)	 3	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 6	 10Sep23	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 55	 $7	 Dynamic One	 1:10.55	 (23.49)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 01Oct23	 COT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Lyon	 55	 $6	 Asgarda	 1:12.12	 (23.99)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 07Oct23	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Lyon	 55	 $9	 Crimosa	 0:52.23	 (22.77)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
3 of 9	 18Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 J Lyon	 55.5	 $15	 Arthur The Great	 0:56.60	 (22.40)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

6 DANCING IN THE SKY Trainer: M Travers Barrier: 6 Total: 18-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$50,925
Jockey: J Richards WT: 58 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Spangled Impact J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-1 Last Win: 31/07/23 (134 Days)
Owner: Mrs J L Travers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 25Jun23	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 D Beasley	 55	 $6	 Mighty Feat	 1:23.80	 (25.40)	 3	 2	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 21Jul23	 ACT	 awt	 1750	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 R Dolan	 59	 $12	 Bringbackthebears	 1:47.73	 (24.05)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 31Jul23	 COR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Beasley	 55.5	 $*3.1	 Nic’s Hero	 1:39.16	 (24.67)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
8 of 11	 08Aug23	 GUD	 turf	 1800	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 D Beasley	 58	 $5	 Cracker Dance	 1:54.22	 (25.66)	 1	 2	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 16Aug23	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 M Bourke	 52	 $101	 Olympic Gaze	 1:57.67	 (24.12)	 4	 7	 ....10¾............................No show

7 FIFTY CARATS Trainer: T Burleigh Barrier: 5 Total: 33-3-5-2 Prize Money: A$87,320
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 56.5 Good: 14-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-1-0 56-58kg: 12-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: All American Dam: Strategic Diamond J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-5-0 Last Win: 21/05/23 (205 Days)
Owner: G D Sutton, A Sutton & R M Sutton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 21Apr23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 Ms B Panya	 55	 $4.8	 Zariz No Other	 1:25.53	 (23.55)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
10 of 11	04May23	 WAG	turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms B Panya	 53	 $26	 Sister Moon	 1:24.57	 (23.89)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
1 of 8	 21May23	 NOW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms B Panya	 53	 $5.5	 Starliv	 1:11.65	 (24.26)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 8	 10Nov23	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms B Panya	 55.5	 $*2.9	 Mooshaka	 0:52.75	 (23.11)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 28Nov23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms K Nisbet	 57	 $5	 Very Shamus	 0:59.39	 (23.30)	 5	 3	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

8 MR BROWN FOX Trainer: R D Purcell Barrier: 1 Total: 57-7-6-3 Prize Money: A$146,875
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 55.5 Good: 35-5-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 7-3-0-0 54-56kg: 17-0-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie Dam: Sassy Vixen J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 57-7-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-5-2 Last Win: 04/11/22 (403 Days)
Owner: J W Bourke, P A Sweeney, D S Debrincat, T P Backus, P Sciulli, L T Patrick, C McInnes, D S Patrick, D M Dreier & D W Patrick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	02Apr23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Bourke	 56	 $14	 Oh No Mikki	 0:58.47	 (23.01)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted
2 of 7	 23Sep23	 JER	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 H Durnan	 55	 $4.2	 Miss Mouse	 0:55.30	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 14	 23Oct23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 M A Cahill	 56.5	 $51	 Oh No Mikki	 0:57.00	 (22.11)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 10Nov23	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56	 $5.5	 Mooshaka	 0:52.75	 (23.11)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 28Nov23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Simon Miller	 56	 $8.5	 Very Shamus	 0:59.39	 (23.30)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

9 SPIRIT LAKE Trainer: Darrell Burnet Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,500
Jockey: D Beasley WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Navajo Dreamer J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/11/23 (39 Days)
Owner: S M Halls

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 02Jun23	 RAN	 turf	 737	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Adkins	 ---	 $--	 Spring Lee	 0:43.84	 (22.29)	-	-	   ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 10Jun23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $21	 Misty Legend	 0:51.45	 (21.99)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
11 of 11	24Jun23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 55	 $61	 Shako	 0:52.56	 (22.82)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted
1 of 7	 03Nov23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Beasley	 55	 $5.5	 Jordy Girl	 0:57.33	 (21.83)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 6	 01Dec23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $6.5	 Artiebett	 0:58.52	 (22.75)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run

10 SHOOT ‘EM STRAIGHT Trainer: Luke Clarke Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,505
Jockey: Ms K Nisbet WT: 55 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Cee Eight Lav J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/02/23 (310 Days)
Owner: L Clarke, K Clarke, Miss C T Young, B J Halligan, Mrs L E Halligan, M Kain, P Young, L R Staunton, J Jordan & H J Mathie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 24Jul22	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Bensley	 57	 $16	 Constantinou	 0:59.23	 (23.85)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 13	 02Aug22	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Bensley	 57	 $81	 Dream Game	 1:13.18	 (24.91)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾............................No show
1 of 8	 05Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 55	 $10	 Tokoyo	 0:59.05	 (23.67)	 3	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 8	 16Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 T Schiller	 55	 $16	 The Seven Seas	 1:11.84	 (24.46)	 5	 8	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 18Apr23	 NOW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55.5	 $16	 Westgrove	 1:04.05	 (23.67)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼............................No show
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11 HI POPPY Trainer: R D Purcell Barrier: 9 Total: 37-1-4-11 Prize Money: A$49,935
Jockey: Emma Ly (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 25-1-3-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 5-0-2-1 52-54kg: 8-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2
Sire: Kaphero Dam: Hey Betty J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 37-1-4-11 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-5 Last Win: 21/10/23 (52 Days)
Owner: C A Moloney & Mrs A N Moloney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	14Oct23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 O Chambers	 53	 $41	 Swift Enuff	 0:58.12	 (22.80)	 3	 4	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
1 of 11	 21Oct23	 DEQ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Quilty	 55	 $5	 Son Of A Blonde	 0:58.09	 (23.15)	-	-	   ...... nk...........................Good win
7 of 9	 04Nov23	 BEI	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 C Quilty	 56.5	 $5	 Martha Lavinia	 1:03.30	 (23.07)	-	-	   ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 10Nov23	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 C Quilty	 55	 $31	 Mooshaka	 0:52.75	 (23.11)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 25Nov23	 HAY	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 C Quilty	 55	 $7	 Toronto Rain	 0:58.11	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort

WAGGA | PAGE 7



AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 12 DEC 2023

R4 12 Dec 2023 | Tamworth | Tamworth City Toyota Super Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $50,000
1:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2435
	 2	 27502
	 3	
	 4	 495336
	 5	 43436
	 6	 43
	 7	 55403
	 8	 333385
	 9	 345595
	10	 295267
	11	 233569
	12	 09
	13	 023246
	14	 087675

REMBROY
STOCK THE ROSE
NIGHT FIGHTER
CAPITAMY
SHE’S GOT TEETH
BRAIDED GOLD
DANCE OFF
DUBAI BOUND
LAISVAS
LITTLE BIT YOURS
PRIDING
STAFFA
TINY EMPEROR
VALENTINO PRINCE

59.5
58.5
57.5
56.5
55.5
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

9
14
5
11
12
7
2
13
10
15
1
3
8
6

J P-HOLMES
B LOOKER
A BULLOCK
G BUCKLEY
A GIBBONS
C J HILLIER  1.5 
L ROLLS
D MC LELLAN
C GALLAGH
--
S LISNYY
BRAITH NOCK  2 

C HOULGATTE  2 

MS M WEIR

C R CLEGG
C K MARTIN
MS S GRILLS
A BENNETT
K LEES
G P FINNIGAN
S OSLAND
MARK HATCH
C GREIG
R E OLLERTON
J A SYLVESTER
S OSLAND
K T DIXON
P PERRY

4
4
3
4
3
3
5
3
4
5
4
3
5
3

G
G
G
G
F
F
M
F
M
M
M
F
G
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-2-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-2
	 5-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-0-4
	10-�0�-1-3
	20-�0�-5-1
	13-�0�-2-4
	 2-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-3-1
	 7-�0�-0-0

$10,100
$13,675
$0
$15,825
$9,025
$4,275
$9,050
$13,350
$17,220
$42,065
$29,650
$1,000
$18,125
$5,025

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 960099 GOLDEN RIVER GIFT 55 4 -- S OLLERTON 5 G AUS -- 	18-�0�-1-5 $25,625 	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 REMBROY Trainer: C R Clegg Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$10,100
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Husson Dam: Vain Beam J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wirrawarra Bloodstock & Racing (Mgr: P M J Simpson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 15Mar23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms B Stower	 ---	 $--	 Who Goes There	 0:56.51	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....10¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 12	 02May23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms B Stower	 59	 $41	 Cateechee	 0:57.96	 (23.50)	 6	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 17Sep23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 60	 $7	 Flying Miracle	 1:04.82	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 13Oct23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Bullock	 59	 $11	 Dressed To Kill	 0:56.99	 (22.51)	 8	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 03Nov23	 MOR	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 60	 $*2.8	 Green Run	 1:11.42	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

2 STOCK THE ROSE Trainer: C K Martin Barrier: 14 Total: 5-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$13,675
Jockey: B Looker WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Celeste Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rimrock Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs S P Martin), Tavion Racers (Mgr: S Newberry), W D Green, P J Cannington, Carry The Boats (Mgr: P Lawrence), A J Newcombe, Hawks Nest Eleven 
(Mgr: N Groves), P J Warmoll, D J Henry, J Wiggan, M E Jones, W J O’Shea, Mrs I Rob

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 01Jun23	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Daalimit	 1:27.76	 (25.16)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 14	 16Jun23	 GEE	 turf	 1750	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $11	 Samurai Star	 1:47.03	 (24.44)	 5	 5	 ....12¾.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 09Jul23	 WER	turf	 1633	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $10	 Zilzie Lad	 1:43.91	 (25.75)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 14	17Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $5.5	 Aerospace	 2:19.38	 (26.32)	 1	 1	 ....13¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 9	 28Nov23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 59	 $3.2	 Zedari	 1:10.66	 (24.22)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

3 NIGHT FIGHTER Trainer: Ms S Grills Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Scarlet Silk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Hatton, Mrs J A Hatton, A J J Hawke, Mrs L A Hawke, Miss E C M Davies, M N M Davies, N C Farr-Jones, C J R Terry, J W Terry, M R A Irwin, J F Grills & A J Tod

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
7 of 10	 09Jun23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C J Hillier	 ---	 $--	 Ribtickler	 1:00.03	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 28Nov23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Chestime	 0:58.35	 (23.76)	-	-	   ........ 2........................Barrier trial

4 CAPITAMY Trainer: A Bennett Barrier: 11 Total: 7-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$15,825
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Awesome Amy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms L M Moore, D M Bates & Mrs A Bennett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 17Apr23	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $18	 La Vesuvius	 1:22.58	 (23.21)	 6	 6	 ..... 9½............................No show
5 of 13	 08May23	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms K Lenton	 55	 $8.5	 Cuneiform	 1:10.02	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
3 of 13	 07Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $20	 Azayaka	 0:56.84	 (22.38)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 19Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $9	 Oakfield Badger	 0:57.80	 (23.17)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 02Dec23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $5.5	 She’s Exotic	 0:58.72	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
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5 SHE’S GOT TEETH Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$9,025
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Holler Dam: Isabeau J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K L Lees & A Carusi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 17Feb23	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 56	 $*1.9	 Princess Cruizer	 0:58.23	 (22.49)	 4	 3	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1006	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Cormack	 55	 $5	 Oceans Of Energy	 0:59.24	 (23.22)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 03Apr23	 GRA	 turf	 1115	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 A Mallyon	 56.5	 $8	 North Of Eli	 1:05.73	 (23.98)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 25Jul23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Gibbons	 55.5	 $9	 Plussey	 1:12.33	 (23.13)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 15Aug23	 GUH	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $5	 Scholl Deep	 1:15.56	 (23.71)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance

6 BRAIDED GOLD Trainer: G P Finnigan Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,275
Jockey: C J Hillier (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Reliable Lady J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G P Finnigan, Mrs M F Finnigan, R J Park, A E Finnigan, S Moyle & A Finnigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
5 of 5	 15Feb23	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C J Hillier	 ---	 $--	 Erelle	 1:03.94	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 16Oct23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Stapleford	 54	 $101	 Last Frontier	 1:04.97	 (23.24)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 13Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C J Hillier	 54	 $7.5	 Corpsman	 1:11.93	 (22.57)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

7 DANCE OFF Trainer: S Osland Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$9,050
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Fast Flowing J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Hollymount Stud (Mgr: M B Sandblom), R Kearns, P Code, C N Cook, D M Kane, M Kane, Issbad Racing (Mgr: P Issa), L I Robinson, Bamb Racing (Mgr: A Tilley), B Wiggins, S P Wig-�
gins, M Wise, P Badr & P Nicolaou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 08Sep23	 TUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Morgan	 57	 $18	 Chilli Filly	 1:12.02	 (23.66)	 10	 9	 ...... 11.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 26Sep23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Gibbons	 58	 $26	 Alot A Lip	 1:07.27	 (22.88)	 9	 7	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 10Oct23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $41	 There There	 1:18.84	 (22.43)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
11 of 13	27Oct23	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 K Jennings	 57	 $31	 Invincible Whip	 1:24.66	 (23.23)	 12	 12	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
3 of 9	 03Dec23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Rolls	 57	 $26	 Somerton Sniper	 1:03.89	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort

8 DUBAI BOUND Trainer: Mark Hatch Barrier: 13 Total: 7-0-0-4 Prize Money: A$13,350
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Abound J+H: 3-0-0-3 Turf: 7-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Burgs Racing (Mgr: K A Thomas)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 09Jun23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $41	 Don’tcha Think	 0:57.62	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 30Jun23	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $11	 Klum	 0:52.94	 (23.02)	 4	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 11Jul23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Mc Lellan	 56	 $4	 Darkley	 0:59.35	 (24.17)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 20Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 56	 $15	 Ferro Vero	 0:57.87	 (22.11)	 5	 5	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 02Dec23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Cobi Vitler	 53	 $7.5	 She’s Exotic	 0:58.72	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

9 LAISVAS Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 10 Total: 10-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$17,220
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 55 Good: 4-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dissident Dam: On The Loose J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 20Apr23	 ARA	 turf	 1308	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Higgins	 56	 $14	 Brung King	 1:21.71	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 07May23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Higgins	 57.5	 $8	 Crown Crusher	 1:24.67	 (23.95)	 6	 5	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 04Jun23	 MOE	turf	 1628	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 A Darmanin	 57	 $5.5	 Headsmart	 1:42.04	 (26.07)	 7	 7	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 23Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1411	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 56	 $13	 Paululu	 1:26.19	 (23.49)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¼............................No show
5 of 7	 24Nov23	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Gallagh	 56.5	 $10	 Field Of Myrtle	 0:59.40	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

10 LITTLE BIT YOURS Trainer: R E Ollerton Barrier: 15 Total: 20-0-5-1 Prize Money: A$42,065
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 17-0-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Flute J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-0-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-4-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Price & R Ollerton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 25May23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ben Osmond	 55	 $20	 Epicus	 1:12.26	 (24.45)	 1	 1	 ...... 11............................No show
5 of 8	 10Jun23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Mc Lellan	 58	 $26	 Hot Sauce	 1:24.17	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 03Jul23	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $4.2	 Melanin	 1:28.35	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 16Nov23	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ben Osmond	 55	 $5.5	 Chandon Star	 0:57.14	 (21.85)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 26Nov23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ben Osmond	 55	 $31	 Spirit Of Storm	 0:52.24	 (22.54)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
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11 PRIDING Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 1 Total: 13-0-2-4 Prize Money: A$29,650
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 55 Good: 8-0-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Mooshakissa J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 13-0-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S Elaro, B Elaro & G Massoud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 03Jul23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $3.4	 Finding Alice	 1:18.18	 (23.15)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 14Jul23	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $6.5	 Roclind Lad	 1:20.06	 (23.21)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 25Jul23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Morgan	 57.5	 $5.5	 Brok Cafe	 1:19.95	 (23.51)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 06Aug23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $26	 Magic Statement	 1:03.55	 (22.45)	 10	 8	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
9 of 9	 26Nov23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Presits	 53	 $31	 Spirit Of Storm	 0:52.24	 (22.54)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½............................No show

12 STAFFA Trainer: S Osland Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: Braith Nock (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mendelssohn Dam: Dux J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Horse Ventures

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
3 of 6	 08May23	 HAW	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Hyeronimus	 ---	 $--	 Hard Pick	 0:47.59	 (22.27)	-	-	   ...... nk........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 22May23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Hyeronimus	 ---	 $--	 Dee Stormed	 1:00.21	 (23.24)	-	-	   ....... ½........................Barrier trial
11 of 11	09Jun23	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Innes Jnr	 55	 $17	 Plenitude	 1:03.14	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....13¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 24Jun23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Palmer	 55	 $101	 Shako	 0:52.56	 (22.82)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼............................No show

13 TINY EMPEROR Trainer: K T Dixon Barrier: 8 Total: 13-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$18,125
Jockey: C Houlgatte (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor Dam: Cilla J+H: 12-0-2-1 Turf: 13-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms T L Newton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 14Oct23	 INV	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Houlgatte	 53	 $9	 La Mia Via	 1:01.19	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 22Oct23	 COA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Houlgatte	 55	 $18	 Break Over	 1:09.05	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 03Nov23	 MOR	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Houlgatte	 56	 $21	 Gold Smiles	 1:24.37	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 16Nov23	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Houlgatte	 56	 $12	 Magic Shot	 1:28.26	 (23.23)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 28Nov23	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Houlgatte	 54	 $21	 Invincible Red	 1:23.58	 (24.04)	 4	 4	 ........ 8................... Every chance

14 VALENTINO PRINCE Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,025
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Perast Dam: Princess Pattern J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C L Perry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 05Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $151	 Schwarz	 1:12.58	 (23.72)	 10	 10	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 17Oct23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $151	 Invincible Spy	 1:24.13	 (22.80)	 4	 4	 ...... 17.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 07Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Houlgatte	 54	 $101	 Tabata Set	 0:56.83	 (21.87)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
7 of 9	 16Nov23	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Houlgatte	 52.5	 $12	 Savoca	 1:08.89	 (22.19)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $101	 Sisserou	 1:17.43	 (24.27)	 10	 8	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

15 GOLDEN RIVER GIFT Trainer: S Ollerton Barrier: 4 Total: 18-0-1-5 Prize Money: A$25,625
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Inis Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-4 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss S Ollerton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 31Jul23	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M A Cahill	 56.5	 $7	 Magic Prophet	 1:28.54	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
10 of 11	20Aug23	 MOY	turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms B Panya	 57.5	 $16	 Pretty Eyed	 1:42.46	 (24.73)	 3	 6	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
12 of 15	31Aug23	 WAG	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms B Panya	 55	 $101	 Spiritly	 1:39.37	 (24.28)	 10	 11	 ....20½...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 20Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Stapleford	 54	 $201	 Ferro Vero	 0:57.87	 (22.11)	 6	 10	 ..... 6½............................No show
9 of 10	 02Dec23	 GUH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Stapleford	 56	 $31	 Super Mind	 1:19.95	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 9¼............................No show
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R5 12 Dec 2023 | Wagga | Crichton Cup (Bm66)
Distance: 1800m | Class: BM66	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 429807
	 2	 468106
	 3	 416321
	 4	 123453
	 5	 027540
	 6	 449663
	 7	 171614
	 8	 012551
	 9	 028077
	10	 148732
	11	 781183
	12	 528424

AGRIMONY
DREAM INHERIT
MISCHINKA
ABSEILER
LUMBER DREAM
DIRECT AFFECT
BURGUNDY GIRL
MILITARY MANOEUVER
FIORENTE LASS
WOULD BE KING
CRACKER DANCE
LES GOH

60
59.5
59.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57
56
56
55.5
55.5

9
10
4
1
5
8
12
2
6
7
13
11

J KISSICK
D BEASLEY
A WARREN  3 

H DURNAN  2 

M A CAHILL
N HEYWOOD
J INNES JNR
MS F SANDKUHL  1.5 
MS C KEATINGS  3 

J LYON
MS K NISBET
--

K P WEIR
DOUG GORREL
B BRISBOURNE
D J MCCARTHY
R T WATERS
P MURRAY
K R DRYDEN
DOUG GORREL
R COLE
DOUG GORREL
K P WEIR
JOSEPH/JONES

6
5
9
5
6
5
5
5
8
9
5
5

G
M
M
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
M
M

GB
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
IRE
AUS
AUS

64
67
67
61
61
60
63
58
60
56
59
59

	22-�2�-3-0
	19-�3�-0-1
	63-�7�-7-11
	18-�2�-2-3
	26-�4�-4-4
	22-�2�-2-4
	21-�4�-1-5
	25-�4�-3-2
	34-�4�-6-3
	74-�8�-11-14
	11-�3�-0-1
	19-�2�-4-3

$73,720
$73,130
$188,600
$112,105
$106,635
$71,190
$77,355
$73,200
$154,260
$222,116
$51,640
$73,600

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 958325 BROO BOSS 55 3 MS N BURRELLS PETER KIRBY 9 G AUS 43 	81-�10�-6-14 $149,950 	7-�2�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 AGRIMONY Trainer: K P Weir Barrier: 9 Total: 22-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$73,720
Jockey: J Kissick WT: 60 Good: 11-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch gb g Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pivotal Dam: Adjudicate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-0 Last Win: 04/06/22 (556 Days)
Owner: A Sheahan, C A Cowled, J M O’Loughlin & M J Sheahan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 11Mar23	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 T Pannell	 58.5	 $7	 Billie Bronx	 1:24.39	 (23.01)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 25Mar23	 MPK	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 Ben Price	 56.5	 $9.5	 Naboo Star	 1:34.85	 (23.29)	 8	 3	 ........ 7............................No show
8 of 8	 23Sep23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms J Presits	 53.5	 $31	 Miss Ostend	 1:09.38	 (22.83)	 8	 8	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	17Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Barrett	 64	 $41	 Gold Tracker	 1:23.10	 (24.38)	 3	 4	 ....18¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 28Nov23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 B Owen	 60.5	 $61	 Patrika Gold	 1:10.63	 (23.61)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

2 DREAM INHERIT Trainer: Doug Gorrel Barrier: 10 Total: 19-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$73,130
Jockey: D Beasley WT: 59.5 Good: 10-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Scarlet Nights J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/10/23 (50 Days)
Owner: R C Ilitch, Mrs R Morinaga & M A Ilitch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 13Jun23	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM74	 [	 6]	 D Beasley	 55	 $4.6	 Thistledo	 1:40.96	 (24.43)	 1	 1	 ........ 2................... Every chance
8 of 11	 06Oct23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 B Owen	 61	 $11	 Vella Magic	 1:12.17	 (24.43)	 6	 7	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 23Oct23	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Del Frari	 60	 $8	 Blazing Zone	 1:22.37	 (23.19)	 4	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
12 of 16	11Nov23	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	12]	 J Del Frari	 53	 $31	 The Dramatist	 1:23.62	 (23.52)	 7	 10	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 25Nov23	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 B Owen	 58	 $6.5	 Geostorm	 1:38.15	 (23.37)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

3 MISCHINKA Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 4 Total: 63-7-7-11 Prize Money: A$188,600
Jockey: A Warren (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 45-5-4-8 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b/br aus m Fav: 10-3-2-2 56-58kg: 26-3-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Redente Dam: Anglayse J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 58-7-6-10 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-3-3 Last Win: 28/11/23 (14 Days)
Owner: W B Brisbourne & G T John

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 04May23	 WAG	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM66	 [	11]	 J Duffy	 55.5	 $12	 Oceans Of Stanima	 2:07.01	 (23.20)	 6	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 9	 18May23	 KYN	 turf	 2037	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 59	 $9.5	 Prince Of The City	 2:09.71	 (25.05)	 7	 9	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
3 of 14	 02Jun23	 WAG	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 J Duffy	 61.5	 $9.5	 Region Time	 2:04.99	 (24.59)	 11	 9	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 16Jun23	 TAT	 turf	 1980	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 58	 $5	 Alors Tu Crois	 2:14.43	 (27.09)	 10	 7	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 28Nov23	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 A Warren	 58.5	 $*3.1	 Keith	 1:37.55	 (25.58)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

4 ABSEILER Trainer: D J Mccarthy Barrier: 1 Total: 18-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$112,105
Jockey: H Durnan (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 13-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-1-2 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Extreme Choice Dam: Wanted Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/12/22 (349 Days)
Owner: Ms K A Strain, B W Wheeler, Mrs L J Wheeler, Miss K C Wheeler, Miss A Wheeler, Ashlor Racing (Mgr: Ms K A Strain), D J McCarthy, H J McCarthy, D R Wallace, P J Dowling & A J 
McCarthy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 08Jan23	 MAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 C Masters	 68.5	 $*1.6	 Grande Marengo	 1:40.74	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 06Feb23	 WOD	turf	 1590	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Damon Budler	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Euphemia	 1:34.75	 (24.12)	 7	 5	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 22Oct23	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms W Costin	 59.5	 $51	 Magnupur	 1:18.58	 (24.52)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 10Nov23	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 J Barrett	 58.5	 $4.2	 Asgarda	 1:23.78	 (24.09)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 6	 24Nov23	 BOB	 turf	 1560	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Masters	 63.5	 $7	 California August	 1:35.22	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
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5 LUMBER DREAM Trainer: R T Waters Barrier: 5 Total: 26-4-4-4 Prize Money: A$106,635
Jockey: M A Cahill WT: 58.5 Good: 22-4-3-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 17-2-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Lights Of Heaven J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 26-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 17/02/23 (298 Days)
Owner: R Waters, M Adams, K Allen, B Cochrane, J Cramp, D W Liston, E H Liston, M Guy, T K Moore, L Roughton, J C Sampson, J Scoles, C R Single, A C Turner, A Van Arkel, J B Waters, 
P B Waters, J J A Waters & Mrs M J Waters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 16Mar23	 WAG	turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 M Travers	 58	 $4.8	 Roseirro	 2:04.58	 (25.42)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 06Oct23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 M A Cahill	 55	 $51	 Miss Ostend	 1:24.67	 (24.29)	 7	 8	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 20Oct23	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM75	 [	 6]	 M A Cahill	 55	 $51	 Cliff House	 1:35.45	 (24.41)	 8	 8	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 05Nov23	 GOU	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 M A Cahill	 59	 $12	 Outahand	 1:38.87	 (23.48)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
10 of 10	18Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 D Beasley	 58.5	 $4.8	 Oceans Of Stanima	 1:47.67	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ...... 36.......................... Well back

6 DIRECT AFFECT Trainer: P Murray Barrier: 8 Total: 22-2-2-4 Prize Money: A$71,190
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 58 Good: 10-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Miss Direct J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 22-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-2 Last Win: 20/02/23 (295 Days)
Owner: C A Capogreco, T Lavalle, C J Capogreco, P Whitmore, A V Clegg, C D King, Mrs K E Goldthorp Oam, S M Miller, G W Williams, B Doosey, J C Quirk & R Sheargold Syndicates: Mur-�
ray Livestock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs D E Murray)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 31Mar23	 SPH	 turf	 1608	 S 	 BM74	 [	 2]	 S Guymer	 55.5	 $*2.6	 Milamoo	 1:38.42	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 29Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 P Zerafa	 59	 $18	 Doublesharkattack	 1:10.30	 (23.38)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¼............................No show
6 of 10	 12Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Brock Ryan	 56	 $41	 Famous Pedrille	 1:23.21	 (23.32)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
6 of 6	 07Nov23	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 R Hutchings	 56.5	 $6.5	 Socrates	 1:37.84	 (23.92)	 3	 6	 ...... 10................... Every chance
3 of 7	 27Nov23	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 N Heywood	 59	 $7	 Hope Uno	 1:36.13	 (24.23)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

7 BURGUNDY GIRL Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 12 Total: 21-4-1-5 Prize Money: A$77,355
Jockey: J Innes Jnr WT: 57.5 Good: 8-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 5-3-1-1 56-58kg: 11-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Chablis J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 21-4-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-4 Last Win: 07/11/23 (35 Days)
Owner: M G Kennedy & Mrs H M L Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 29Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 T Martin	 54.5	 $18	 Doublesharkattack	 1:10.30	 (23.38)	 11	 12	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
1 of 6	 09Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 B Owen	 59.5	 $*2.3	 Gravy Train Magpie	 1:28.56	 (23.79)	 3	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 10	 23Oct23	 WAG	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 T Martin	 56.5	 $7	 Char	 1:48.86	 (24.12)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 7	 07Nov23	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 B Owen	 58.5	 $5.5	 Australian Harbour	 2:03.34	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 10	 18Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 B Owen	 57.5	 $5	 Oceans Of Stanima	 1:47.67	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

8 MILITARY MANOEUVER Trainer: Doug Gorrel Barrier: 2 Total: 25-4-3-2 Prize Money: A$73,200
Jockey: Ms F Sandkuhl (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 13-3-3-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: The Brothers War Dam: Jesse’s Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/12/23 (10 Days)
Owner: D J Gorrel, S H Rosengren, Mrs M L Rosengren, H Rosengren, G F Gorrel, Mrs J A Gorrel, D A O’Keefe, Samsangep (Mgr: J J Sanbrook), S M Sanbrook, A W Warby & D G Matthews

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 14Oct23	 FOR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 J Del Frari	 60	 $6.5	 Destiny’s Son	 1:36.97	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
2 of 10	 23Oct23	 WAG	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Del Frari	 58	 $5.5	 Char	 1:48.86	 (24.12)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 03Nov23	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 J Del Frari	 62	 $3.9	 Keith	 1:36.43	 (23.39)	 9	 8	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 24Nov23	 ORA	 turf	 2100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Owen	 59.5	 $6.5	 Buff In Disguise	 2:17.40	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 02Dec23	 WRS	turf	 1675	 S 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 N Heywood	 63	 $*3.1	 Would Be King	 1:42.31	 (24.61)	 5	 2	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win

9 FIORENTE LASS Trainer: R Cole Barrier: 6 Total: 34-4-6-3 Prize Money: A$154,260
Jockey: Ms C Keatings (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 11-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Chaparral Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-4-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-5-0 Last Win: 02/05/22 (589 Days)
Owner: S L Murphy, R J Cole, Mrs A Carter, B D Carter, Ms T Kelly & K Yan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 16Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 3200	 H 	 Mhdle	 [	10]	 A N Kuru	 67.5	 $10	 Furioso	 3:51.92	 (27.28)	 3	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 14May23	 CAT	 turf	 3500	 S 	 Mhdle	 [	 9]	 A N Kuru	 67.5	 $3.6	 Lucky Plutus	 3:58.60	 (25.72)	 8	 7	 ....33½...................... Well beaten
0 of 8	 30May23	 HAM	 turf	 3200	 H 	 Mhdle	 [	 1]	 C Rawiller	 64.5	 $18	 True Marvel	 3:51.74	 (27.63)	 2	 6	 ......FF.................. Incident report
7 of 10	 16Jul23	 RAC	 turf	 3500	 S 	 Stpl	 [	 3]	 Nathan Newton	 64.5	 $21	 Killourney	 4:13.57	 (26.52)	 7	 7	 ....18¾.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 01Dec23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 56.5	 $26	 Vaaroom	 1:25.01	 (23.83)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse

10 WOULD BE KING Trainer: Doug Gorrel Barrier: 7 Total: 74-8-11-14 Prize Money: A$222,116
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 56 Good: 35-3-5-9 Track: 3-0-1-1

9yo b ire g Fav: 10-3-3-2 56-58kg: 23-3-2-4 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Lethal Force Dam: Smart Coco J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 72-8-9-14 Soft/Heavy: 38-5-6-5 Last Win: 23/09/23 (80 Days)
Owner: J Angus, D J Gorrell, B M Spencer, G Prisk, M A Wilson, Ms F Jackson, G Kelso, K M Kelso & Ms J A Kelso

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 30Sep23	 WAG	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M A Cahill	 61.5	 $5.5	 Think More	 2:03.93	 (23.33)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 14Oct23	 WAG	turf	 2500	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Ms K Nisbet	 57.5	 $19	 Northern Tahnee	 2:36.33	 (25.89)	 2	 6	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 23Oct23	 WAG	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M A Cahill	 60.5	 $26	 Char	 1:48.86	 (24.12)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 04Nov23	 TUU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 62.5	 $3.5	 Tyrol	 1:23.42	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 02Dec23	 WRS	turf	 1675	 S 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 M A Cahill	 64	 $10	 Military Manoeuver	 1:42.31	 (24.61)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
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11 CRACKER DANCE Trainer: K P Weir Barrier: 13 Total: 11-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$51,640
Jockey: Ms K Nisbet WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Crackerjack King Dam: Releve J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 11-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-0-1 Last Win: 08/08/23 (126 Days)
Owner: B Smith & Mrs L E Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 15Jul23	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Q Krogh	 57	 $4.6	 Kung Fu Fighting	 1:42.20	 (24.85)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 24Jul23	 WAG	turf	 1800	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $5.5	 Majestic Lilly	 1:53.35	 (24.63)	 6	 4	 ...... nk...........................Good win
1 of 11	 08Aug23	 GUD	 turf	 1800	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms K Nisbet	 57	 $10	 Will To Excel	 1:54.22	 (25.66)	 5	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
8 of 12	 17Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Kissick	 59.5	 $31	 Gold Tracker	 1:23.10	 (24.38)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 28Nov23	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms K Nisbet	 59.5	 $17	 Mischinka	 1:37.55	 (25.58)	 5	 6	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort

12 LES GOH Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 11 Total: 19-2-4-3 Prize Money: A$73,600
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 8-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-0-2 54-56kg: 12-1-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Pendragon Dam: She’s Belleistic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-1 Last Win: 12/03/23 (275 Days)
Owner: J J R Partnership, P H Joseph, Mrs B M Joseph, M G Jones, P A Jones, Mrs M Guthrie-Curran, W Hambleton, A M Mills, B Penyu, M D Penyu, A Mills, S J C Catlow, G J Norris, D A 
Norris, H A Macauvey, A H Sutherland, Hiss Huss Horse & Glencraig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 08Oct23	 COO	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 J Barrett	 55	 $10	 Simply Xtravagant	 1:23.69	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 20Oct23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 J Barrett	 56	 $14	 Owl Witness	 1:23.04	 (23.30)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 05Nov23	 GOU	turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 J Barrett	 54	 $14	 King Of Hearts	 1:37.50	 (23.99)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 18Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 J Barrett	 54	 $8.5	 Oceans Of Stanima	 1:47.67	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 27Nov23	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 Q Krogh	 57	 $*2.3	 Hope Uno	 1:36.13	 (24.23)	 5	 6	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

13 BROO BOSS Trainer: Peter Kirby Barrier: 3 Total: 81-10-6-14 Prize Money: A$149,950
Jockey: Ms N Burrells WT: 55 Good: 40-6-2-6 Track: 1-1-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 6-4-0-1 54-56kg: 23-2-0-3 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 7-2-0-1
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Revives J+H: 6-0-1-0 Turf: 79-9-6-14 Soft/Heavy: 40-4-4-7 Last Win: 25/03/23 (262 Days)
Owner: P J Kirby & Ms D P Prest

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 10Sep23	 GUD	 turf	 1700	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M Bourke	 55	 $21	 Outahand	 1:47.44	 (24.64)	 10	 10	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 23Sep23	 GRE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 S Ingelse	 55	 $10	 Would Be King	 2:02.03	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... 10...................... Well beaten
3 of 6	 01Oct23	 MUG	turf	 1750	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 R Blewitt	 62.5	 $5.5	 Jin Chi Phantom	 1:47.14	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 25Nov23	 COW	turf	 1700	 H 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Ms N Burrells	 57.5	 $12	 Ready Made Doll	 1:52.01	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 3.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 02Dec23	 COM	turf	 1600	 H 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms N Burrells	 55	 $12	 Nieces And Nephews	 1:38.03	 (26.43)	-	-	   ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
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R6 12 Dec 2023 | Tamworth | Tamworth Property Co Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1400m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
2:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 152153
	 2	 535155
	 3	 116233
	 4	 406475
	 5	 452544
	 6	 042317
	 7	 267124
	 8	 476647
	 9	 362741
	10	 402669
	11	 260737
	12	 640563

MANGOOLA
CRIME SPREE
VIS I DO
AARKUS
BURRANEER BUOY
CAPALDI
TWENTYEIGHTDRAGONS
SUVA MAY
DUBLINER BOY
MISS NICOLINI
TURN TABLE
SALT AND PEPPER

59.5
59
59
57.5
57
57
57
55
55
55
55
55

3
4
5
1
9
12
8
2
11
7
6
10

A BULLOCK
BRAITH NOCK  2 

B LOOKER
G BUCKLEY
C GALLAGH
S INGELSE  2 

COBI VITLER  3 

--
--
--
C HOULGATTE  2 

MS M WEIR

MS C MORGAN
B CAVANOUGH
MS M DENNETT
C K MARTIN
T S HOWLETT
M R MULHOLLAND
MS J CLEMENT
THERESA STAIR
M K MASON
C K MARTIN
S J DIXON
P J CUNNINGHAM

6
5
4
5
4
6
6
6
5
5
7
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
H
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
60
60
57
56
56
56
54
52
50
46
43

	 7-�2�-1-1
	14-�2�-1-1
	12-�2�-1-5
	11-�2�-0-2
	 9-�1�-2-0
	25-�2�-2-2
	 9-�1�-2-1
	35-�2�-10-2
	18-�2�-3-2
	21-�1�-5-3
	24-�1�-2-4
	21-�1�-1-3

$40,950
$47,485
$49,800
$37,980
$35,730
$38,157
$28,045
$93,310
$58,805
$44,885
$46,285
$30,910

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	6-�2�-0-3
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	12-�1�-5-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	6-�1�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 MANGOOLA Trainer: Ms C Morgan Barrier: 3 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$40,950
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 59.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Glareola J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 06/02/23 (309 Days)
Owner: Mrs A T Fenwicke, A T Fenwicke, K H Warriner, Ms S F Ford, H G H McCathie, E J Fenwicke & Mrs A W Fenwicke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 15Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 A Cavallo	 59	 $6	 Quest For Honor	 1:39.75	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 25Sep22	 BAT	 turf	 1800	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 R Jones	 57.5	 $6	 Sky Ace	 1:53.80	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 06Feb23	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 R Jones	 59.5	 $7.5	 Bridges To Babylon	 1:28.41	 (23.99)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 9	 06Mar23	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C J Hillier	 59.5	 $6	 Poet Lad	 1:35.90	 (24.95)	 3	 2	 ....10¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 6	 28Nov23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM74	 [	 3]	 Braith Nock	 53	 $10	 Amicus Curiae	 1:09.91	 (23.89)	 5	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

2 CRIME SPREE Trainer: B Cavanough Barrier: 4 Total: 14-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$47,485
Jockey: Braith Nock (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 9-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Sticky Fingers J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/01/23 (323 Days)
Owner: T McCoy & Mrs D McCoy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 23Sep22	 GOU	turf	 2145	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 60.5	 $*2.7	 Kataway	 2:16.98	 (23.31)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 04Oct22	 GOU	turf	 2145	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 K Latham	 59	 $6	 Flying Witness	 2:15.58	 (24.14)	 6	 8	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 23Jan23	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 58	 $7.5	 Koondeeman	 1:17.91	 (24.07)	 8	 6	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 8	 06Feb23	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $3.7	 Enthralled	 1:48.27	 (25.03)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 03Mar23	 DUB	 turf	 1612	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Braith Nock	 57	 $10	 The Hungarian	 1:35.74	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

3 VIS I DO Trainer: Ms M Dennett Barrier: 5 Total: 12-2-1-5 Prize Money: A$49,800
Jockey: B Looker WT: 59 Good: 9-2-1-4 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 7-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-3
Sire: Supido Dam: Vision And Verse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/06/23 (189 Days)
Owner: K Ible

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 06Jun23	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 58	 $*3.2	 Vain Rich	 1:24.29	 (23.45)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
6 of 14	 26Jun23	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 58.5	 $5	 East Harlem	 1:23.50	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
2 of 8	 13Oct23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 55.5	 $12	 Pyramid Of Fire	 1:10.00	 (22.81)	 8	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 05Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Braith Nock	 59.5	 $6	 Hiraishin	 1:16.20	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 19Nov23	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 N Heywood	 59	 $2.2	 Boongarra Girl	 1:22.81	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort

4 AARKUS Trainer: C K Martin Barrier: 1 Total: 11-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$37,980
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 57.5 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 5-1-0-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 9-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Testa Rossa Dam: Vision And Verse J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/04/22 (610 Days)
Owner: K J Penfold, Mrs A L Green, Mrs R L Stuart, Ms J R Steepe, Miss A M Simpson, Mrs L A McKenzie, K Collins, Miss R Ogilvie, Mrs A T Vickers, D Penberthy, R C Stevens, Mrs R Young, 
J A Ross, G Kirkby, R Whan, Miss B A Martin, M J Smith, J Considine & S J Mil

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	03Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 58	 $6.5	 Hit The Rim	 1:11.90	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 8	 25Sep23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 58.5	 $14	 Pyramid Of Fire	 1:08.97	 (22.55)	 8	 8	 ........ 3................... Every chance
4 of 8	 13Oct23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 56	 $21	 Pyramid Of Fire	 1:10.00	 (22.81)	 6	 5	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 03Nov23	 MOR	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 57.5	 $8	 Calgary King	 1:10.37	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 28Nov23	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Stapleford	 58	 $7	 Dubliner Boy	 1:23.61	 (24.64)	 6	 5	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
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5 BURRANEER BUOY Trainer: T S Howlett Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$35,730
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 57 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: M’lady’s Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/08/22 (470 Days)
Owner: P F Cruickshank, J Hasson, J Nikolovski, K T Radnidge, F Connolly, Mrs S Brogan, M J Howlett, T Nikolovski, G M Long, Mrs K Keys & Miss G McGann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 30Jan23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 57.5	 $*2.8	 Just One Look	 1:11.44	 (24.60)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 13	 19Feb23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $3.8	 Convincebility	 1:14.34	 (24.71)	 6	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 11Mar23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 55.5	 $8.5	 Abuela	 1:10.53	 (23.71)	 3	 4	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 05Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 60.5	 $*2.5	 Hiraishin	 1:16.20	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 24Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 59	 $6.5	 Intervarsity	 1:15.37	 (23.07)	 5	 3	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

6 CAPALDI Trainer: M R Mulholland Barrier: 12 Total: 25-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$38,157
Jockey: S Ingelse (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bl nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Concert Girl J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-1-1 Last Win: 02/04/23 (254 Days)
Owner: J A Holsman, J Erasmus, S J Spinks, N Walter, C R Willebrands, E Sydun, Mrs R Sydun, P J Foster, C Laxman, Mrs S L Henry, M A Foster, B Foster, Blues Racing (Mgr: S J Noyce), L 
B Kelly, K A Paine, A J Brown, Ms C A Branch, R L Coward, B Hissink & D M McCa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 11Feb23	 ORA	 turf	 1410	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 S Ingelse	 59	 $6.5	 Blue Collar Boy	 1:24.87	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 03Mar23	 DUB	 turf	 1612	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $9.5	 The Hungarian	 1:35.74	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 13	 20Mar23	 SCO	 turf	 1700	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 S Lisnyy	 59	 $4.4	 Apache Jewel	 1:42.21	 (23.23)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 14	 02Apr23	 MUD	turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Lisnyy	 59	 $4.2	 Cranky Creed	 2:10.52	 (--.--)	 14	 14	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 8	 02May23	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 S Lisnyy	 57	 $5	 Cherry Blue	 1:36.82	 (23.67)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.........................No excuse

7 TWENTYEIGHTDRAGONS Trainer: Ms J Clement Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$28,045
Jockey: Cobi Vitler (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Royal Babe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: 14/10/23 (59 Days)
Owner: Arjay Equine Services Mgr Rj Clement

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 06May23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 59	 $5	 Willaidow	 1:23.99	 (23.63)	 3	 3	 ...... 10................... Every chance
7 of 8	 14Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms R Freeman	 59	 $31	 Spirit Of Varanasi	 0:56.57	 (22.24)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 14Oct23	 INV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Lenton	 57	 $*2	 Order Of Glory	 1:24.22	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 8...........................Good win
2 of 14	 03Nov23	 MOR	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Braith Nock	 56	 $16	 Leica Model	 1:16.57	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 03Dec23	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 Braith Nock	 54.5	 $*3.1	 Arrabbiata	 1:16.07	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

8 SUVA MAY Trainer: Theresa Stair Barrier: 2 Total: 35-2-10-2 Prize Money: A$93,310
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 17-2-1-0 Track: 14-0-4-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-2-0 54-56kg: 19-0-7-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-5-0
Sire: Dane Shadow Dam: Minett Suva J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-2-10-2 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-9-2 Last Win: 11/08/23 (123 Days)
Owner: S J Blore & Ms S C Cleland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 12Sep23	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms K Lenton	 57.5	 $11	 Croatian Madame	 1:46.46	 (23.42)	 8	 11	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 09Oct23	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 S Lisnyy	 57	 $26	 Lago’s Daughter	 1:25.01	 (24.14)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
6 of 8	 23Oct23	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 A Morgan	 55	 $21	 Crystal Chief	 1:28.85	 (24.01)	 8	 8	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
4 of 8	 07Nov23	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 M Squires	 62	 $3	 Dynastic	 1:24.41	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 19Nov23	 WEL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Braith Nock	 56	 $9.5	 Not Too Bad	 1:38.47	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse

9 DUBLINER BOY Trainer: M K Mason Barrier: 11 Total: 18-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$58,805
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 9-2-2-1

5yo b aus h Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Myhro J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Last Win: 28/11/23 (14 Days)
Owner: R E Yates, Miss A C Mason, A N Smith, W K Mason & S A Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 16Sep23	 BAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms Van D Werf	 59	 $*1.7	 Yuppie	 1:12.28	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 12	 25Sep23	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $8	 Imperioness	 1:21.98	 (23.68)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 09Oct23	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 V Bolozhinsky	 55	 $8	 Lago’s Daughter	 1:25.01	 (24.14)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
4 of 14	 03Nov23	 MOR	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 C J Hillier	 53.5	 $9	 Leica Model	 1:16.57	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 28Nov23	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 56	 $11	 Lord Of The Sun	 1:23.61	 (24.64)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

10 MISS NICOLINI Trainer: C K Martin Barrier: 7 Total: 21-1-5-3 Prize Money: A$44,885
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 5-0-1-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-1-1 54-56kg: 15-0-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Renesmee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-4-2 Last Win: 07/05/22 (584 Days)
Owner: Rimrock Thoroughbreds, B A Martin & J T Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	11Apr23	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 M Palmer	 56	 $12	 Indy Rose Warrior	 1:25.43	 (24.48)	 5	 5	 ....11½....................... Not sighted
2 of 8	 02May23	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 B Looker	 55	 $21	 Cherry Blue	 1:36.82	 (23.67)	 5	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 13	 18May23	 MOR	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	13]	 B Looker	 57	 $5.5	 Sunchaser	 1:38.28	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 14	 28May23	 GUH	 turf	 2050	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 56	 $7.5	 Spoke To Rajiv	 2:08.08	 (24.81)	 7	 8	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
9 of 9	 16Nov23	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $10	 Leopardi	 1:08.28	 (22.42)	 7	 7	 ........ 9............................No show
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11 TURN TABLE Trainer: S J Dixon Barrier: 6 Total: 24-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$46,285
Jockey: C Houlgatte (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Get Up Stand Up J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 24-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-3 Last Win: 16/06/21 (909 Days)
Owner: S J Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 14Oct23	 INV	 turf	 1050	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 C Houlgatte	 55	 $5	 Outta De Lady	 1:00.35	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¾................... Every chance
10 of 14	03Nov23	 MOR	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 C Houlgatte	 52.5	 $81	 Leica Model	 1:16.57	 (--.--)	 11	 13	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 07Nov23	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 J Woodhouse	 60	 $5	 Dynastic	 1:24.41	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4½.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 25Nov23	 INV	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 C Houlgatte	 57	 $17	 Good Times Again	 1:37.91	 (25.02)	 3	 2	 ........ 7........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 03Dec23	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 C Houlgatte	 57	 $26	 Sacred Girl	 1:58.59	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

12 SALT AND PEPPER Trainer: P J Cunningham Barrier: 10 Total: 21-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$30,910
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-1

5yo gr/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: The Factor Dam: Bolocco Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-3 Last Win: 08/01/22 (703 Days)
Owner: M J Lockwood, R B Banham & Miss J L Coldham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 26Sep23	 GRA	 turf	 1015	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Z Wadick	 53.5	 $11	 Olivia’s Spirit	 0:58.33	 (23.36)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
12 of 12	13Oct23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $51	 Gold Lover	 0:56.38	 (22.29)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 04Nov23	 COH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 M Palmer	 58	 $7.5	 Mallee Boy Express	 0:59.63	 (23.71)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 16Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1206	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Cobi Vitler	 53	 $101	 Flying Mikki	 1:09.72	 (23.16)	 8	 7	 ........ 7................... Every chance
3 of 12	 25Nov23	 INV	 turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	10]	 D Bennett	 54	 $10	 Grenado	 1:12.06	 (25.12)	 6	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
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R7 12 Dec 2023 | Wagga | Stuart Lamont MTC Life Member (Bm58)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 112162
	 2	 452183
	 3	 384361
	 4	 84160
	 5	 723212
	 6	 531531
	 7	 247106
	 8	 973968
	 9	 103
	10	 73157
	11	 846391
	12	 869108

FABULOUS CHOICE
NO QUARANTINE
WINCHESTER RIFLE
NATIVE LEAF
PROMETIO MAS
COLLEGE DROPOUT
PRINCE OF FIRE
STAND YOUR GROUND
DALHARRY
GINJARI
GOTTA PULSE
UNSPOKEN STAR

64
64
60
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
55

9
5
10
11
7
12
1
3
2
8
6
4

H DURNAN  2 

EMMA LY  3 

N HEYWOOD
N SOUQUET
D BEASLEY
JACK MARTIN
M HEAGNEY
MS C KEATINGS  3 

SIMON MILLER
MS K NISBET
M A CAHILL
B P WARD

D J MCCARTHY
C WEEDING
B BRISBOURNE
MS S THOMPSON
K R DRYDEN
ANDREW DALE
M TRAVERS
N F GARDNER
C D WIDDISON
LUKE CLARKE
DARRELL BURNET
GRAHAM BYATT

5
6
4
6
5
3
3
7
3
4
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
F
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
64
56
55
55
54
54
55
57
54
53
44

	20-�4�-2-0
	22-�3�-4-3
	13-�3�-0-2
	 5-�1�-0-0
	21-�2�-3-6
	 6-�2�-0-2
	 7-�1�-1-0
	38-�4�-6-2
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-0-1
	20-�2�-1-1
	12-�1�-0-0

$76,730
$96,950
$51,960
$15,640
$57,945
$32,575
$27,130
$101,460
$12,500
$24,150
$57,675
$13,250

	13-�2�-1-0
	14-�2�-2-2
	5-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-1-4
	2-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	13-�2�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	9-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 FABULOUS CHOICE Trainer: D J Mccarthy Barrier: 9 Total: 20-4-2-0 Prize Money: A$76,730
Jockey: H Durnan (a2.0) WT: 64 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 10-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-0
Sire: Extreme Choice Dam: French Fern J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-1-0 Last Win: 20/08/23 (114 Days)
Owner: D J McCarthy, H J McCarthy, A J McCarthy, D R Wallace, B W Wheeler & Mrs L J Wheeler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 22Jul23	 COA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Cobi Vitler	 58	 $*2.4	 Turgenev	 1:10.58	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 14	 03Aug23	 MOR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C J Hillier	 58	 $4.2	 Ringside	 1:22.51	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 20Aug23	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 C J Hillier	 59	 $*2.6	 Owhata Crumpet	 1:19.19	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 12	 29Aug23	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 S McDonough	 59.5	 $5	 Ilzoomya	 1:08.10	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 5................... Every chance
2 of 10	 28Nov23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Ms K Nisbet	 59.5	 $12	 Patrika Gold	 1:10.63	 (23.61)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

2 NO QUARANTINE Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 5 Total: 22-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$96,950
Jockey: Emma Ly (a3.0) WT: 64 Good: 14-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 19-3-4-3 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 14-2-2-2
Sire: Master Of Design Dam: No Objection J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 27/07/23 (138 Days)
Owner: P A McGinty, N Saade, Mrs L D Saade, K M Vickery, M T Harvey, S Saade, Ms D L Eurell & C A Weeding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 18Jun23	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms J Worley	 58	 $9	 Cirebon	 1:29.81	 (24.60)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 12Jul23	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms J Worley	 61.5	 $4.4	 Look A’like	 1:24.92	 (23.60)	 9	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 27Jul23	 BAL	 turf	 1260	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms J Worley	 62	 $6	 Burdekin	 1:17.00	 (23.71)	 10	 8	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 10	 17Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 57.5	 $15	 Driving Force	 1:08.09	 (23.36)	 7	 4	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 28Nov23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 60	 $12	 Patrika Gold	 1:10.63	 (23.61)	 9	 9	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

3 WINCHESTER RIFLE Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 10 Total: 13-3-0-2 Prize Money: A$51,960
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 60 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Embroglio J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 04/11/23 (38 Days)
Owner: Johnno’s (Mgr: M J Fiteni)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 01Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1414	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 L Nolen	 61.5	 $26	 Whiskey Hangover	 1:26.98	 (25.77)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 25Sep23	 LEE	 turf	 1150	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Jack Martin	 55.5	 $6.5	 Underpants	 1:07.47	 (22.55)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 01Oct23	 COT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Warren	 55.5	 $13	 Add Milk	 1:12.05	 (24.03)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 30Oct23	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 60.5	 $26	 Sebastian The Fox	 1:25.96	 (23.43)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 8	 04Nov23	 WYC	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Connor Murtagh	 59.5	 $9	 More Money Please	 1:25.12	 (24.05)	 3	 4	 ...... nk...........................Good win

4 NATIVE LEAF Trainer: Ms S Thompson Barrier: 11 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,640
Jockey: N Souquet WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Cluster Dam: Turntosuccess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/05/21 (949 Days)
Owner: C J Thompson, Mrs S Thompson, C D Robin & Ms M A Robin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 27Nov20	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Holland	 58	 $101	 Real Feeling	 1:04.32	 (23.12)	 9	 9	 .......... ...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 10Dec20	 WOD	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Duffy	 58	 $71	 Grindelwald	 1:10.56	 (23.16)	 11	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 07May21	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms A McLucas	 55	 $15	 Lord Domino	 1:05.87	 (23.52)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 11	 24May21	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms A McLucas	 57	 $12	 Smuggler’s Bay	 0:59.48	 (23.72)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
12 of 14	04Jun21	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 57	 $9.5	 Willybeafactor	 1:12.38	 (24.50)	 8	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
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5 PROMETIO MAS Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 7 Total: 21-2-3-6 Prize Money: A$57,945
Jockey: D Beasley WT: 59.5 Good: 11-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr/b aus g Fav: 5-1-2-2 58+kg: 10-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-4
Sire: Frosted Dam: Promised More J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 18-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-3 Last Win: 18/11/23 (24 Days)
Owner: B O’Brien, D Hennessy, N Carroll, J Goldsmith, D J Hughes, D E Larkin, D R McKeown, C Whitty, J Wiblen, J Allie, S A Baker, B Gee, J J Brown, G P Dawson, J Bennett, M D Penyu, T 
L O’Brien & S W Bruce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 06Oct23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 D Beasley	 55.5	 $8	 Everido	 0:58.11	 (22.70)	 3	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 20Oct23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $10	 Lyrical Beauty	 1:11.28	 (23.37)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 07Nov23	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 D Beasley	 55	 $*3.3	 Dorami	 1:17.34	 (24.25)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 18Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 D Beasley	 55	 $3.8	 Contanti	 1:09.15	 (23.35)	 4	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 7	 01Dec23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 60	 $*2.6	 Your Not The Boss	 1:11.34	 (23.21)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

6 COLLEGE DROPOUT Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 12 Total: 6-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$32,575
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Jukebox Dam: Let’s Chill’em J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 6-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 02/12/23 (10 Days)
Owner: A Dale, B Franklin, M R King, Ms L K Carroll, Miss T Brunskill, Mrs C Peel, S P Fogarty, J P O’Brien, T Cash, M Jewell, J E Spence, S Neave & Four Brothers (Mgr: S W Dyson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 15Jul23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jack Martin	 56.5	 $11	 Cassimir	 1:00.30	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 22Jul23	 LEE	 turf	 1150	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jack Martin	 56.5	 $*2.1	 Yael’s Delight	 1:08.47	 (23.29)	 5	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 9	 04Nov23	 BEI	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Jack Martin	 60	 $3.7	 Martha Lavinia	 1:03.30	 (23.07)	-	-	   ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 18Nov23	 ADY	 turf	 1000	 F 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ruby Scott	 55	 $6	 Artie Bee	 0:56.80	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 3........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 02Dec23	 WRS	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Jack Martin	 60	 $15	 Monday Miss	 1:10.42	 (23.69)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win

7 PRINCE OF FIRE Trainer: M Travers Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$27,130
Jockey: M Heagney WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Thronum Dam: Love To Live J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/10/23 (67 Days)
Owner: P M Knight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Gatt	 58	 $11	 By The Book	 1:10.94	 (23.32)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 19Sep23	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $21	 Samanth	 0:55.52	 (22.15)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 06Oct23	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Tom Madden	 57	 $26	 Sheezahiflya	 0:59.51	 (23.76)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
11 of 11	23Oct23	 WAR	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Tom Madden	 59	 $41	 Longtimedreaming	 1:03.53	 (23.00)	 5	 6	 ...... 12....................... Not sighted
6 of 7	 02Dec23	 WRS	turf	 1065	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Mallyon	 58	 $17	 Gotta Pulse	 1:01.80	 (23.35)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance

8 STAND YOUR GROUND Trainer: N F Gardner Barrier: 3 Total: 38-4-6-2 Prize Money: A$101,460
Jockey: Ms C Keatings (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 24-4-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 18-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: In A Whisper J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 38-4-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-3-1 Last Win: 24/04/22 (597 Days)
Owner: Mrs D G Gardner, N F Gardner, J E Bradley, K J K Burke, J P Kelleher, R P Kite, J J Klarica, Mrs N L Wunsch, J M Wunsch, A L McLeod & J R Shanahan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 06Mar23	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Bourke	 58	 $21	 Cliff House	 1:24.03	 (23.40)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
3 of 14	 05May23	 WAG	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Bourke	 58.5	 $26	 Packer	 1:17.98	 (23.90)	 11	 11	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
9 of 13	 26May23	 GOU	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms C Keatings	 56	 $15	 Smarter Than You	 1:24.30	 (24.53)	 13	 13	 ..... 3½............................No show
6 of 12	 13Jun23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms C Keatings	 55.5	 $31	 Nats Enough	 1:13.58	 (24.60)	 12	 11	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
8 of 10	 17Jul23	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms C Keatings	 57	 $11	 Intense Effort	 1:12.29	 (23.40)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

9 DALHARRY Trainer: C D Widdison Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$12,500
Jockey: Simon Miller WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Dalwhinnie J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/10/23 (52 Days)
Owner: Mrs K A Smeaton & A J Smeaton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 19Sep23	 COR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 N Souquet	 ---	 $--	 Banger	 0:53.09	 (22.45)	-	-	   ........ 5........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 11Oct23	 WRS	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 ---	 $--	 One Percent	 0:57.87	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 21Oct23	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Beasley	 55	 $6	 Miss Lottie	 1:04.24	 (23.04)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
12 of 12	10Nov23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 D Beasley	 55.5	 $*2.1	 Ima Guru	 1:10.49	 (24.25)	 8	 11	 ....17¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 02Dec23	 WRS	turf	 1065	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Simon Miller	 56.5	 $5	 Gotta Pulse	 1:01.80	 (23.35)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

10 GINJARI Trainer: Luke Clarke Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$24,150
Jockey: Ms K Nisbet WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Msongari J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/23 (135 Days)
Owner: L Clarke, Mrs K Clarke, Mrs T D Nadin, C L Nadin, G J Wakeling, B S Blanchard, Mrs S L Blanchard, D Shiels, S J Green, Mrs K Green, K Sissons, Miss M Henry, M Kain, P A Weir & 
Mrs T M Weir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 30Jun23	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Heywood	 58	 $8	 Super Norwest	 0:59.76	 (23.11)	 10	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
3 of 14	 14Jul23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 N Souquet	 57.5	 $61	 Ninja Star	 1:12.08	 (24.47)	 13	 8	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 30Jul23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Owen	 58.5	 $4	 Must Be Magic	 1:10.19	 (23.93)	 10	 7	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 12	 20Aug23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 B Owen	 57.5	 $6.5	 Knuckle Warrior	 1:11.86	 (24.00)	 2	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 04Sep23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 N Souquet	 59.5	 $14	 Seaside Sandy	 1:24.87	 (24.13)	 5	 5	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
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11 GOTTA PULSE Trainer: Darrell Burnet Barrier: 6 Total: 20-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$57,675
Jockey: M A Cahill WT: 56.5 Good: 12-0-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Ready For Victory Dam: Star Impulse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 02/12/23 (10 Days)
Owner: Mrs H A Stockdale, B K Bowker & Mrs R Bowker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 13Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 T Prebble	 54	 $9.5	 Bold Response	 1:15.27	 (24.83)	 9	 11	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 21Aug23	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Luke Cartwright	 53	 $13	 Waipio	 1:43.00	 (24.45)	 11	 8	 ........ 4................... Every chance
3 of 10	 07Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52	 [	 9]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $4.8	 Black Banjo	 1:10.73	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 16Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Caitlin Hollowood	 50	 $91	 Esseffninety	 1:12.34	 (23.57)	 10	 11	 ..... 5¼............................No show
1 of 7	 02Dec23	 WRS	turf	 1065	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 D Beasley	 55	 $*2.2	 River Frost	 1:01.80	 (23.35)	 7	 7	 ....... ½...........................Good win

12 UNSPOKEN STAR Trainer: Graham Byatt Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,250
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 55 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Without Saying J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/23 (231 Days)
Owner: D G Burgun, R Burgun, Mrs G L Burgun, Ms J L Everett, J R Burgun & M M Moy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 25Feb23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms S Hunter	 55	 $26	 Love Shuck	 0:58.05	 (23.23)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
9 of 11	 31Mar23	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 56.5	 $61	 Steel Master	 1:14.55	 (24.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾............................No show
1 of 7	 25Apr23	 DEQ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 57	 $3.2	 Pretty Penguin	 0:57.98	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼...........................Good win
10 of 13	12May23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 54	 $41	 Magnolia Belle	 1:00.13	 (24.25)	 7	 8	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 27May23	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms S Hunter	 55	 $41	 Lunar Solar	 1:08.14	 (25.20)	 3	 5	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
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R8 12 Dec 2023 | Tamworth | Brycon Civil Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 196
	 2	 014362
	 3	 491027
	 4	 544542
	 5	 010372
	 6	 218765
	 7	 224621
	 8	 148
	 9	 406351
	10	 164060
	11	 160648
	12	 755706

WIGGLES
MR TRACKSIDE
MR WALLACE
EVERYLITTLE BREEZE
HAVE MERCY
MCTAGGART
JO JO SUN
HAIKU STAR
BROADBEACH DANCER
DUNE AND DUSTED
SUNNY SIDE UP
LANKS

60.5
60
60
59.5
58.5
58.5
58
57
55
55
55
55

5
6
9
8
3
12
1
4
13
7
11
2

B LOOKER
MS M WEIR
BRAITH NOCK  2 

A BULLOCK
C GALLAGH
J WOODHOUSE
J P-HOLMES
G BUCKLEY
--
COBI VITLER  3 

J BARRIE  2 

S LISNYY

JACOB PERRETT
P PERRY
MS C MORGAN
T S HOWLETT
C GREIG
WAYNE BROWN
A MACDONALD
MS M DENNETT
M K MASON
P J CUNNINGHAM
JUSTIN BOWEN
P M FARRELL

6
3
5
4
5
4
4
4
5
4
6
5

G
C
G
M
M
G
G
G
M
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
63
60
63
61
57
56
54
52
50
48
45

	 3-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-1-1
	11-�1�-4-0
	 9-�1�-2-1
	13-�2�-1-1
	 7-�1�-1-0
	12-�1�-4-2
	 3-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-0-3
	 7-�1�-0-0
	26-�1�-3-4
	31-�1�-3-3

$16,200
$43,275
$57,825
$52,005
$33,020
$30,265
$63,425
$24,175
$24,670
$17,625
$56,570
$68,200

	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	5-�1�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-3
	2-�1�-0-0
	17-�0�-3-3
	20-�1�-3-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 196500 SMART ‘N’ RITZY 55 10 MS C INGS G R BROOKER 5 M AUS 40 	26-�1�-2-1 $24,720 	3-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 WIGGLES Trainer: Jacob Perrett Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,200
Jockey: B Looker WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Zolletta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/11/22 (387 Days)
Owner: W A Perrett, T L Perrett, L W Perrett, D Lawson, J M Lawson, Mrs K Wetzler, A Wetzler & S J Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
1 of 7	 20Nov22	 SWH	turf	 975	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $*2.5	 Eileanaur	 0:57.53	 (23.17)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼...........................Good win
9 of 10	 28May23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 H 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $15	 Matao Ma	 1:14.79	 (24.55)	 6	 4	 ..... 7½............................No show
6 of 11	 20Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	11]	 J P-Holmes	 60.5	 $31	 Satin And Silk	 0:51.42	 (21.83)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

2 MR TRACKSIDE Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$43,275
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 60 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Lonhrolite J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/09/23 (87 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Perry, Mrs K N Overton, R J Redfern, M Bush, N P Peate, M B Bush, C J Madden, Mrs R Madden & S M Madden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 16Sep23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $4.6	 Asgoodasyougett	 0:51.76	 (22.31)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 9	 30Sep23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Stanley	 54	 $6.5	 No Statement	 0:50.65	 (21.59)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 17Oct23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $*2.6	 Confess Our Dreams	 0:52.10	 (--.--)	-	  4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 26Oct23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Tom Sherry	 56	 $18	 Let’s Try	 1:12.11	 (23.44)	 7	 7	 ........ 6................... Every chance
2 of 9	 13Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $7.5	 Ms Reeves	 1:03.39	 (22.57)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

3 MR WALLACE Trainer: Ms C Morgan Barrier: 9 Total: 11-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$57,825
Jockey: Braith Nock (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 8-1-3-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 7-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Streama J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/04/23 (235 Days)
Owner: C G Morgan, A G Hodgson, Braebrook Thoroughbreds, B Stanford, B A Hodgson, C De Bono, D Healey, D J Noble, D H Rosner, J P Freudenreich, J L Robertson, K S Hartigan, M 
John, Mrs M A Harmey, M Johnson, S G Rielly, Moths, Five Dogs & Bullo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 26Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Clark	 59	 $6.5	 Venelope	 1:24.16	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾............................No show
1 of 9	 21Apr23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Bullock	 59	 $*1.2	 Avoid Me	 0:56.94	 (22.87)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
11 of 11	12May23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 58	 $21	 Contemporary	 1:02.65	 (22.40)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
2 of 9	 23Oct23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Anna Roper	 59.5	 $5.5	 Sightseer	 0:56.83	 (23.08)	 8	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 13Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Braith Nock	 59	 $10	 Ms Reeves	 1:03.39	 (22.57)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

4 EVERYLITTLE BREEZE Trainer: T S Howlett Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$52,005
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Gold Standard Dam: Whisper Louise J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 15/05/22 (576 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L G Murrell) Lucky Stars Racing (Mgr: B R Frazer) D J Love, D A Horne, A J Welch, K Coughlan, M Parnis, J Halls, R B Hosking, N R Morgan, Miss D I 
Garden, R Fisher, Ms T Hampton, G A Bush, D Ward, M C Elmer, F J Elmer, M R Daws

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 18Jan23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Lane	 59.5	 $6	 Benedetta	 1:19.46	 (24.13)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 10Feb23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 E Brown	 58.5	 $5.5	 Miss Middle Park	 1:11.15	 (23.95)	 7	 7	 ...... nk.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 02Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $*3.1	 Our Goddess	 1:11.24	 (23.79)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 6	 14Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Lane	 59	 $2.6	 Sycorax	 1:11.68	 (22.95)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 20Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 8]	 D Gibbons	 59	 $8	 Satin And Silk	 0:51.42	 (21.83)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
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5 HAVE MERCY Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 3 Total: 13-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$33,020
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Blissful J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/09/23 (80 Days)
Owner: Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 23Sep23	 COB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 G Spokes	 70.5	 $2.6	 Foxstorm	 0:59.42	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2½...........................Good win
11 of 11	29Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 C Houlgatte	 56.5	 $21	 Bare To Witness	 0:55.05	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
3 of 3	 07Oct23	 YOU	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 G Spokes	 68.5	 $2.3	 Captain Corelli	 1:02.93	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 21Oct23	 NAM	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 C J Hillier	 59	 $31	 Takanakuy	 0:45.41	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 07Nov23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 R Simpson	 59.5	 $4.8	 Apollo Star	 0:56.99	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2½.............................Nice run

6 MCTAGGART Trainer: Wayne Brown Barrier: 12 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$30,265
Jockey: J Woodhouse WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Bingo Betty J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/22 (417 Days)
Owner: M W Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 21Oct22	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Prebble	 57	 $*2.4	 Penman	 0:58.14	 (22.99)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
8 of 9	 18Nov22	 MOV	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 B Prebble	 56	 $9	 Port Albert	 0:59.30	 (23.53)	 6	 4	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 23May23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 T Stockdale	 58.5	 $3.7	 Fortune Follows	 1:12.81	 (24.35)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 03Nov23	 MOR	turf	 950	  S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Bennett	 58	 $11	 Timely Bel	 0:55.05	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ........ 3................... Every chance
5 of 7	 28Nov23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 J Woodhouse	 58.5	 $26	 Sightseer	 0:56.80	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

7 JO JO SUN Trainer: A Macdonald Barrier: 1 Total: 12-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$63,425
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 10-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Full Bloom J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 12-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-1 Last Win: 24/11/23 (18 Days)
Owner: W J Cone, A Macdonald & A G Rhoden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 11May23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms W Costin	 59	 $6	 Always In	 1:21.05	 (23.95)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 18May23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Stanley	 56.5	 $6	 Leandra	 1:17.21	 (23.30)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 06Jul23	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 G Buckley	 59	 $*2.4	 Desperately	 0:59.13	 (22.33)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
2 of 13	 07Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $8.5	 Azayaka	 0:56.84	 (22.38)	 2	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 24Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $4.6	 Golden Cow	 0:57.52	 (22.57)	 3	 3	 ...... nk...........................Good win

8 HAIKU STAR Trainer: Ms M Dennett Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$24,175
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Rhymes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/01/23 (345 Days)
Owner: Ms M Dennett, P Wensemius, C Grant-Foster, Ms M Todd, B Faulds, S J Schmutter, Miss N Miller, W P Fahey, D Stevens, L K Cummins, S Dennett, P J Mutton, Bowman Racing (Mgr: 
M P Bowman) & Fun In The Sun (Mgr: G B Simpson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 14Dec22	 TAM	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Gallagh	 ---	 $--	 Sumati	 0:56.55	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 01Jan23	 INV	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $5.5	 Vocation	 1:00.17	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 6	 29Sep23	 BNT	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 K Jennings	 ---	 $--	 Yourjokingme Right	 0:48.07	 (22.40)	-	-	   ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 12	 13Oct23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $12	 Gold Lover	 0:56.38	 (22.29)	 2	 3	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 04Nov23	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 58	 $5.5	 Timmy	 1:09.57	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten

9 BROADBEACH DANCER Trainer: M K Mason Barrier: 13 Total: 10-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$24,670
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 5-1-0-1

5yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-3
Sire: Choisir Dam: Broadbeach Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/03/23 (281 Days)
Owner: Miss A C Mason, S A Williams & W K Mason

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	04Jul22	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Wheeler	 53.5	 $5.5	 Star On Fire	 0:56.98	 (22.75)	 6	 7	 ...... 10....................... Not sighted
6 of 9	 22Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 57	 $31	 Buckin’ Rippa	 0:58.01	 (24.19)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
3 of 12	 28Jan23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $12	 Game To Love	 0:56.12	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 20Feb23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $*2.9	 Welloutofreach	 1:04.10	 (23.46)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 06Mar23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $6.5	 Hammoon Sky	 0:57.54	 (23.24)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win

10 DUNE AND DUSTED Trainer: P J Cunningham Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,625
Jockey: Cobi Vitler (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Hidden Dragon Dam: Miss Caitlyn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/03/23 (260 Days)
Owner: P J Cunningham & Mrs K A Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 18Apr23	 GRA	 turf	 1006	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms T Harrison	 56	 $17	 Small Town	 0:57.21	 (22.55)	 3	 2	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
4 of 10	 06Jun23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms J Worley	 59	 $15	 Heredero	 1:04.64	 (23.09)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
11 of 11	02Jul23	 GRA	 turf	 1215	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 P Graham	 57	 $31	 Propel Motion	 1:11.23	 (23.99)	 7	 6	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
6 of 8	 09Oct23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Z Wadick	 56.5	 $11	 Insightful Award	 1:05.20	 (23.73)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
11 of 14	03Nov23	 MOR	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 M Palmer	 56.5	 $61	 Leica Model	 1:16.57	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
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11 SUNNY SIDE UP Trainer: Justin Bowen Barrier: 11 Total: 26-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$56,570
Jockey: J Barrie (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 13-0-1-3 Track: 4-0-2-1

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-0-3-3
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Sunny Orders J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 17/02/23 (298 Days)
Owner: Ms J L Bowen & Miss S L Bowen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 03Mar23	 DUB	 turf	 1212	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $26	 Own The Night	 1:10.22	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
12 of 12	31Mar23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $17	 Takara Star	 1:16.94	 (23.36)	 3	 4	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 23Oct23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $51	 Sightseer	 0:56.83	 (23.08)	 3	 5	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
4 of 10	 07Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $31	 My Eloise	 0:56.52	 (22.23)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 16Nov23	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Barrie	 55	 $19	 Leopardi	 1:08.28	 (22.42)	 1	 1	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten

12 LANKS Trainer: P M Farrell Barrier: 2 Total: 31-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$68,200
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 55 Good: 22-1-3-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-3-1
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Te Akau Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/02/23 (312 Days)
Owner: P M Farrell & D R Standen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 30Jul23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 D Mc Lellan	 56	 $21	 Sting Jet	 0:57.18	 (21.99)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 10Aug23	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	11]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $41	 Skye Banner	 0:51.87	 (22.30)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 25Aug23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Z Wadick	 53.5	 $41	 Divine Sinner	 0:56.07	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
10 of 10	05Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 J Barrie	 55	 $51	 Zippy Zoo	 0:56.91	 (--.--)	 5	 10	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
6 of 7	 16Nov23	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Barrie	 55	 $12	 Captain Wise	 0:56.73	 (21.76)	 3	 2	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance

13 SMART ‘N’ RITZY Trainer: G R Brooker Barrier: 10 Total: 26-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$24,720
Jockey: Ms C Ings WT: 55 Good: 12-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Seritza J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 26-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-0 Last Win: 15/07/23 (150 Days)
Owner: G Brooker & Mrs A S McNaught-Brooker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 05Aug23	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 V Bolozhinsky	 56.5	 $14	 Mamelon	 1:05.65	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½............................No show
6 of 12	 26Aug23	 GUL	 turf	 1200	 F 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms C Ings	 56	 $8	 Geesheehan	 1:10.33	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 3................... Every chance
5 of 8	 09Sep23	 ENN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 7]	 Ms C Ings	 58.5	 $4.6	 Overclassy	 1:13.50	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
13 of 14	08Oct23	 COO	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	13]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $101	 Ammahell	 1:24.04	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....16¾............................ Poor run
13 of 14	22Oct23	 COA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms K Lenton	 53	 $201	 Dirty Merchant	 1:07.80	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ....22½............................ Poor run


